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002 REQUIREMENTS

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

CONNECTIVITY PC

PS4/PSs

XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™

MOBILE

MAC
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006 BUTTON COMMAND

r il
INCREASE GAME VOLUME G
INCREASE CHAT VOLUME Oy
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007 FIRST TIME SETUP

7|] JBL QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE

WIRELESS GAME WIRELESS CHAT
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009 MICROPHONE
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010 CHARGING
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011 LED BEHAVIOURS |

2.46Hz PAIRING

@ 2.46Hz CONNECTING
2.A6Hz CONNECTED

.

2.4GHz CONNECTING
2.46Hz CONNECTED

[J LowBATTERY
@ crarcin
i) FuLLy cHARGED

B BT PAIRNG
B BT CONNECTING
B BT CONNECTED

® () POWER ON
() POWER OFF




012 TECH SPEC

Model:

Driver size:

Frequency response (Passive):
Frequency response (Active):
Microphone frequency response:
Max input power:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4GHz Wireless transmitter power:
2.4GHz Wireless modulation:
2.4GHz Wireless carrier frequency:

Bluetooth transmitted power:
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Bluetooth transmitted modulation:
Bluetooth frequency:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth version:

Battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music play time with only 2.4GHz on:
Talk time with only 2.4GHz on:
Music play time with only BT on:
Talk time with only BT on:
Microphone pickup pattern:
Weight:
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001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

CASQUE JBL QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS ; CABLE DE CHARGE USB : MICRO
DETACHABLE ; DONGLE USB SANS FIL ; BONNETTE
POUR MICROPHONE SUR TIGE ; GDR | CARTE DE
GARANTIE | FICHE DE SECURITE

002 CONFIGURATION REQUISE

JBL QuantumENGINE CONFIGURATION
LOGICIELLE ; PLATE-FORME : WINDOWS 10 (64
BITS SEULEMENT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MO
D'ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE POUR LINSTALLATION
COMPATIBILITE DU SYSTEME ;P | XBOX™

| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBLLE | MAC

CONNECTIVITE ; PC; PS4/PS5 ; XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ ; MOBILE ; MAC

SANS FIL 2.4 GHz ; STEREQ ; NON COMPATIBLE ;
BLUETOOTH

003 PRESENTATION

01 MOLETTE REPARTITION AUDIO JEU-
DISCUSSION ; 02 COMMANDE DU VOLUME ;

03 COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; 04
‘TEMOIN CHARGE ; 05 PRISE USB-C ; 06 PRISE
JACK 2,5 MM POUR MICROPHONE SUR TIGE ;
07 OREILLETTE REPLIABLE A PLAT; 08 TEMOIN
ALIMENTATION / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH ; 09
CURSEUR MARCHE / ARRET ET JUMELAGE
BLUETOOTH ; 10 TEMOIN 2.4 GHz; 11 BOUTON
JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz

004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

1. ALLUMAGE ; 2. SANS FIL 2.4 GHz (PC | MAC
| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A: JUMELAGE MANUEL

005 BLUETOOTH

FR

AUGMENTATION VOLUME JEU ; AUGMENTATION
VOLUME DISCUSSION ; AUGMENTATION VOLUME
PRINCIPAL ; DIMINUTION VOLUME PRINCIPAL ;

COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; MARCHE ;

ARRET ; RECONNEXION BT ; JUMELAGE BT

007 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION
7ACONNECTEZ LE CASQUE-MICRO A VOTRE PC
VIA LA CONNEXION USB SANS FIL 2.4 GHz.

7B ALLEZ DANS « SOUND SETTINGS »
(PARAMETRES DU SON) -> « SOUND CONTROL
PANEL » (PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION DU SON).
7CS0US « PLAYBACK » (LECTURE)
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME » PUIS & SET DEFAULT »
(DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT DEVICE »
(PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT).

7D SELECTIONNEZ « JBL

010 CHARGE
011 SIGNIFICATION DES TEMOINS
BATTERIE FAIBLE ; CHARGE ; CHARGE

012 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele :

Taille de haut-parleur :
Réponse en fréquence (passif) :
Réponse en fréquence (actif):
Réponse en fréquence du micro:
Puissance d'entrée max. :
Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Impédance :

Puissance du transmetteur sans fil 2.4 GHz :

Modulation sans fil 2.4 GHz :

CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT » PUIS t SET
DEFAULT » (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE DE
COMMUNICATION PAR DEFAUT).

7E SOUS « RECORDING » (ENREGISTREMENT),
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT  ET SELECTIONNEZ « SET
DEFAULT » (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT
DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT).

‘7F DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE DISCUSSION,
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL INSOLE

Fréquence d fil 2.4 Ghz:
Puissance du transmetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation du transmetteur Bluetooth :
réquences du Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

Version du Bluetooth :

Type de batterie :

Alimentation électrique :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
24GHz sgutz

WIRELESS CHAT » COMME PERIPHERIQUE AUDIO
PAR DEFAUT.
76 SUIVEZ LE ALECRAN POUR

24GHzseul :
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT seul :

PERSONNALISER VOS REGLAGES AUDIO.

008 COMMUTATION DE DEUX SOURCES
246Hz

I BT Seul:
Configuration du microphone :
Poids :
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COMPLETE ; JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz; CONNEXION
2.4GHz; 2.4 GHz CONNECTE ; JUMELAGE BT ;
CONNEXION BT ; BT CONNECTE ; MARCHE ; ARRET

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Haut-parleurs dynamiques de 40 mm
20 Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mw

98dBSPLa 1kHz/1mW
948

-42dBV/Paa1kHz

32 0hms

< 7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

batterie li-ion (3,7 / 500 mAh)
SV14

2h

jusqua 22h
jusqua 22h
jusqua 26
jusqua 26 h

Omnidirectionnel
25649

001 HVAD ER DER | KASSEN
JBL CONSOLE WIRELESS

REDUCER OVERORDNET LYDSTYRKE; SLA
MIKROFON FRA / TIL; T/END; SLUK; BT

HEADSET; USB-0PL ; AFTAGELIG

BT-PARRINGSTILSTAND

VIKROFON: TRADLOS USB-DONGLE; SKUMHATTE. 007 0pS/ETNING FORSTE GANG
TILBOON-MIKROFONEN; LYNGUDE | A FORBIND HEADSETTET TILDINPC VIA 2.4 GHz
GARANTIKORT | SIKKERHEDSARK TRADLOS USB-FORBINDELSE

002 KRAV 7BGA TIL“SOUND SETTINGS” (LYDNDSTILLINGER) -
JBL WAREKRAV; PANEL" (LY 1),

PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (KUN 64 BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG PLADS PA
HARDDISKEN TIL INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBIL | MAC
FORBINDELSESMULIGHEDER; PC; PS4/PS5;
XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC
2,4 GHz TRADLOS; STEREQ; IKKE KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIGT

O1DREJEKNAP TIL SPIL 06 LYD-CHAT;

02 LYDSTYRKEKONTROL: 03 SLA MKROFON
FRA/TIL; 04 LED- LADNING:

G UNDER “PLAYBACK” (AFSPILNING) SKAL
DU FREMH/EVE *JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" 0G V/ELGE *SET DEFAULT"
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDARDENHED)

7D FREMHV *JBL QUANTUM360P

CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" 0G VLG *SET
DEFAULT" UNDSTIL STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDARD
KOMMUNIKATIONSENHED).

‘7E UNDER "RECORDING" (OPTAGELSE) SKAL
DU FREMH/EVE *JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" G V/ELGE "SET DEFAULT"
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"

05 USB-C-PORT; 06 2.5 MM-STIKTIL
'BOOM-MIKROFON; 07 FOLDBAR GREKOP;

08 STROM / 2.4 GHz / LED-INDIKATOR FOR
BLUETOOTH; 09 T/ND/SLUK 0G SKYDER TIL
BLUETOOTH-PARRING; 1024 6Hz LED; 112.4
GHz PARRINGSKNAP

004 T/END 0G FORBIND

1. T/END: 2. 2,4 GHz TRADLOS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ |NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A; MANUEL PARRING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 STYRING MED KNAPPER

FORAG SPIL-LYDSTYRKEN; FOROGE CHAT-
LYDSTYRKEN; FOROG OVERORDNET LYDSTYRKE;

TF VLG *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT" SOM STANDARDLYDENHED | DIN CHAT-APP.
76 FOLG INSTRUKTIONERNE PA SK/ERMEN FOR
AT TILPASSE DINE LYDINDSTILLINGER.

008 SKIFT MELLEM TO KILDER

246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 OPLADNING

011LED-SYMBOLER

LAVT BATTERI; OPLADNING; FULDT OPLADET;
2,4 GHz PARRING; 2.4 GHz FORBINDER; 2.4 GHz
FORBUNDET; BT PARRING; BT FORBINDER; BT
FORBUNDET; TZND; SLUK
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012 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:
Frekvensomrade (passiv):
Frekvensomride (aktiv):
Mikrofonens frekvensomrade:
Maks.indgangseffekt:
Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:

Impedans:

2,4 GHz trédlos sendeeffekt:
2,4GHz ridlos modulering:

2,4 GHz trédlos transportfrekvens:
Bluetooth-transmitteret effekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilversion:
Bluetooth-version:

Batteritype:

Stromforsyning:

Opladningstid:
Musikafspilningstid med kun 2,4 GHz tandt:
Taletid med kun 2,4 GHz taendt:
Musikafspilningstid med kun BT tandt:
Taletid med kun BT tendt:
Mikrofonkarakteristik:

Vaegt:
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QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm dynamiske enheder
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mW

98.dBSPL @1 kHz/1mW
948

~424BV/Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)
BFSK,m/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz
HFP:v1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion batteri (3,7V / 500 mAh)
5V,1A

2timer

optil 22 timer
optil 22 timer

optil 26 timer
optil 26 timer

Ikke retningsbestemt
2649

001 VERPACKUNGSINHALT

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
HEADSET; USB-LADEKABEL; ABNEHMBARES
MIKRO; USB-FUNKDONGLE: WINDSCHUTZ-
SCHAUMAUFSATZ FUR BOOM-MIKROFON;
KURZANLEITUNG | GARANTIEKARTE |
SICHERHEITSDATENBLATT

002 ANFORDERUNGEN

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE-
ANFORDERUNGEN; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(NUR 64-BIT) / WINDOWS 11 500 MB FREIER
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FUR DIE INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT: PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILGERATE | MAC
VERBINDUNGSMOGLICHKEITEN; PC; PS4/
PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™;
MOBILGERATE; MAC

2,4-GHZ-WLAN; STERED; NICHT KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 UBERSICHT

01GAME-AUDIO-CHAT BALANCE-REGLER;

02 LAUTSTARKEREGLER; 03 MIKROFON
STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN;

04 LADE-LED; 05 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS; 06
2,5-MM-BUCHSE FUR BOOM-MIKROFON;

07 FLACHFALTBAREOHRMUSCHEL; 08 EIN/
AUS /2,4 GHZ / BLUETOOTH-LED; 09 EIN-/
AUSSCHALTEN UND BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG-
SCHIEBEREGLER; 10 2.4-GHZ-LED; 112 4-6HZ-
KOPPLUNGSTASTE

004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

1. EINSCHALTEN; 2. 2,4-GHZ-WLAN (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB-A;
MANUELLE KOPPLUNG

005 BLUETOOTH

006 TASTENBEFEHL

GAME-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; CHAT-
LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE
ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE SENKEN;
MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG
AUFHEBEN; EIN; AUS; BT ERNEUT VERBINDEN;
BT-KOPPLUNGSMODUS

007 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME

7A VERBINDE DAS HEADSET UBER EINE

009 MIKROFON

010 AUFLADEN

011 LED-VERHALTEN

AKKUSTAND NIEDRIG; WIRD AUFGELADEN;
VOLLSTANDIG AUFGELADEN; 2,4-GHZ-KOPPLUNG;
012 TECHN. DATEN

Modell:

TreibergroBe:

KABELLOSE 2.4-GHZ-USB-F!

MIT DEINEM PC.

7B RUFE DIE ,SOUND SETTINGS" (SOUND-
EINSTELLUNGEN OFFNEN) -> ,SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (SOUND-SYSTEMSTEUERUNG) AUF.

7C MARKIERE UNTER ,PLAYBACK"

F (passiv:
Frequenzbereich (aktiv):
Mikiofonfrequenzbereich:
Max. Eingangsleistung:
Empfindiichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT*
(ALS STANDARD SETZEN) -> ,DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDARDGERAT) AUS.
7D MARKIERE ,JBL QUANTUM360P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" UND WAHLE

Impedanz:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Sendeleistung:
2,4-6Hz-WLAN-Modulation:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich:

Bluetooth:

,SET DEFAULT" (AL TZEN)

-> ,DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE™
(STANDARDKOMMUNIKATIONSGERAT) AUS.
TEMARKIERE UNTER ,RECORDING” (AUFNAHME)
JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS

CHAT" UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT" (ALS
STANDARD SETZEN) -> ,DEFAULT DEVICE*
(STANDARDGERAT) AUS.

7F WAHLE IN DER CHAT-ANWENDUNG . JBL
QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT* ALS
STANDARD-AUDIOGERAT AUS.

76 FOLGE ZUM INDIVIDUELLEN EINSTELLEN DER
‘SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN DEN ANWEISUNGEN AUF
DEM BILDSCHIRM.

008 WECHSEL ZWISCHEN ZWEI QUELLEN
240Hz

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Bluetooth-Frequenz:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-Version:

2,4 GHZ WIRD VERBUNDEN; 2.4 GHZ VERBUNDEN;
BT-KOPPLUNG: BT WIRD VERBUNDEN; BT
'VERBUNDEN; EINSCHALTEN; AUSSCHALTEN

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40-mm-Dynamiktreiber
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20 kHz

100 Hz - 10kHz

30mW

98 dB SPL bei 1 kHz/ 1mW

9448

-42.dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3
BT Core: 5.2

Akku-Typ: Lithium-lonen-Akku (3,7 V/500 mAh)
Energieversorgung: S5V, 1A

Ladezeit: 25td.

Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz

aktiviert: Biszu 22 Std.

Sprechzeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz aktiviert: Bis zu 22 Std.
Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis zu 26 Std.

Sprechzeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis zu 26 Std.

Mikrof Omni-direktional

Gewicht: 256,49
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001TIEINAIZTO KOYTI

Axouotikd JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless; Kahabio gopriong USB;
AQAIPOYMENO MIKPO®QNO; AZYPMATH
ZYIKEYH ENIKOINONIAT USB; Magapdxt
agpoo yia ukpdguvo umoipa; QSG | KAPTA
EITYHEHE | Aehtio aogaheiag

002 Anartioeig

JBL QuantumENGINEATAITHIEID
AOTIEMIKOY; Mhatpopya: Windows 10 (uovo 64
bit) / Windows 11; 500 MB EAEYBEPOY XQPOY
ZT0 ZKAHPO AIZKO TATHN ETKATAZTAZH
SupBaréta ovoriparog; PC | Xbox™ |
PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™| Mobile | MAC
ZTuvbeapotnra; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
Nintendo Switch™; Mobile; MAC

2,4 GHz Aabpyaro; Itépo; Mn oupBats;
Bluetooth

003 ENIZKOMHZH

01 Biakomng wopportia fiyou-ouvopihiag
ayvidios; 02 ENeyyos évtaon iyou;

03 Xiyaon/katdpynon nwuun: umpnwmvuv
04 LED OOPTIZHZ; 05 B0pa USB-C;

06 YnoSoyi 2,5 mim yia jkpogwvo

ENEPT.; ANIENEPT.; BT enavaotvdeon;
AEITOYPTIA ZEYZHE BT

007 PiBpion npGyen gopi

7A SuVB0TE Ta aKOUGTIKE 0ToV UToNoyIoTr}
oa péow aobppatnc ooveanc USB 2,4 GHz.
7B Metafeite otic“Sound Settings” (Pubiioeic
fiyou) ->“Sound Control Panel” (Tlivaxag
eéyyou fiyou).

7C T evérnta“Playback” (Avanapaywys)
emonuavete 10*JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless Game” kau emhé€re “Set Default”
(Optopdc mpoemhoyrc) -> “Default Device”
(Mpoemdeypiévn ovoKeu).

7D Emonpdvere Ty emhoyri “JBL
Quantum360P Console Wireless Chat”kat
emhé€te “Set Default” (Opiouog mpoemdoyic)
->"Default Communication Device”

012 TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAOER
Moviého:

MeéyeBog odnyou:

Tuyvérnta anokpion (MaBnmii):
Suyvoryra anskpiong (Evepynuci):
ZuyvOTITa GNOKPIONG HIKPOPEVOU:
Méyiom toxog e1068ov:
Evaionoia:

Méyioro SPL:

EvaioBnoia pikpogivou:
Aviiotaon:

2,4 GHz loxbc aolppatou mopmod:
2,4 GHz Aotpuam dlapopgwon:

2,4 GHz Zuyvétnta aobppatou mapoyou:

loxs peradoang Bluetooth:

).

Bluetooth:

7E ST evornia“Recording” (Eyypagri)
enonpdvete 10*JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless Chat” kat emhé€te “Set Default”
(0ptopoc mpoemdoyric) > “Defauit Device”
(Npoemheypévn ovokev).

mmv sgappoyf auvophiag oag emAé€re
onsole Wireless Chat” w¢

modpag; 07 Eni Bikn
aunoi; 08 EXYE /24 GHz/ Bluetooth

LED; 09 Pubpuorks evepyonoinang/
anevepyonoinang kat aievéng Bluetooth;
102,4 GHz LED; 11.2,4 Gz KOYMITI ZEYZHE
004 ENEPTOMOIHEH & EYNAEEH

1. evepyoroinon; 2. 2,4 6Hz Aodppato (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ Nintendo Switch™);
USBTYPE-A; etpokivn ebén

005 Bluetooth

006 KOYMTI ENTOAHE

AYZHEH ENTAZHE TIAIXNIIOY ; AY=HEH
ENTASHE SYNOMINIAE; AY=HSH KENTPIKHE
ENTAZHE; MEIQZH KENTPIKHE ENTAZHE;
Tiyaon/Katdpynon oiyaong pikpogvou;

npoemxzwzvn ouoKeun o

76 Avodouiote ¢ oBnyiec rov epgavilovtat
otV 086V Y10 Va EEITOpIKEVOETE TIC
puBpioEIC fiyov.

008 EvakAayn Stmhic myiic

24GHz

009 MIKPOOONO

010 00PTIZH

011 ANTIAPAZH LED

XAMHAH MMATAPIA; ®OPTIZH; NAHPHZ.
OOPTIZH; YNAEZH 2,4 GHz; IYNAEZH

2,4 GHz; TYNAEZH 2,4 GHz; ZEY=H BT; BT
ZYNAEZH; BT ZYNAEGHKE; ENEPTOMOIHZH;
ANENEPTONOIHEH

Zuyvérnra Bluetooth:

‘EKGoon mpoih Bluetooth:

Exoon Bluetooth:

Témoc pmatapiac:

Tpogodosia:

Xpovog gopriong:

Xpovog avanapaywyng HOOIKAC e
svepyomoINévo 16vo 10 2,4 GHz:
Xpovog opuNia pe evepyonounpiévo povo
1024GHz:

Xpovoc avanapaywyng HOOIKAC e
svepyomOINEv0 160 T0 BT:
Xpovog opihia pe evepyonoinpiévo
6vo 10 BT:

Timog eyypagric pkpog@vou:
Bdpog:
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QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE WIRELESS

Buvapikoi o6yoi 40 mm

20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mW

98 4B SPL @1 kHz/1mW

948

4248V /Pa @1 kHz

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz

HEP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core: 5.2

Mnatapia vty hiov (3,7V / 500 mAh)
V1

2ipec

{0022 pec
{0022 pec
£0026 pec
£0026 Gpec

NohukatevBuviiko
25649

001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

AURICULARES JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS; CABLE DE CARGA USB; MICROFONO
DESMONTABLE:; ADAPTADOR USB INALAMBRICO;
FILTRO ANTI-VIENTO PARA EL MICROFONO ; 0SG |
TARJETA DE GARANTIA | HOJA DE SEGURIDAD
002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS DE
‘SOFTWARE: PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64 BIT)/WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE
EN EL DISCO DURO PARA LA INSTALACION
COMPATIBILIDAD DEL SISTEMA; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

CONECTIVIDAD:; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.4 6Hz INALAMBRICO; ESTEREQ; NO
COMPATIBLE; BLUETOOTH

003 DESCRIPCION GENERAL

01DIAL DE BALANCE DE AUDIO-CHAT DEL JUEGD;
02 CONTROL DE VOLUMEN; 03 SILENCIAR/
ACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; 04 LED DE CARGA;

05 PUERTO USB-C; 06 CONECTOR DE

TIPO JACK DE 2,5 MM PARA MICROFONO;

07 COPA AURICULAR PLEGABLE EN PLAND;

0B ENCENDIDO| APAGADO / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH
LED; 09 BOTON DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO Y
CONTROL DESLIZANTE DE CONEXION BLUETOOTH;
102.4 GHz LED; 1124 GHz BOTON DE CONEXION
004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR

1. ENCENDER; 2. 2.4 GHz INALAMBRICO (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™);
USBTIPO A; EMPAREJAMIENTO MANUAL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 COMANDO DEL BOTON

AUMENTAR VOLUMEN DE JUEGO; AUMENTAR
VOLUMEN DE CHAT; AUMENTAR VOLUMEN
MAESTRO; DISMINUIR VOLUMEN MAESTRO;

SILENCIAR/ACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; ENCENDER;
APAGAR; RECONECTAR BT; MODO DE CONEXION BT
007 CONFIGURACION PARA EL PRIMER USO
TACONECTALOS AURICULARES A TU PC MEDIANTE
LA CONEXION INALANBRICA USB 2.4 6Hz.

7B VE A "SOUND SETTINGS (AJUSTES DE
SONIDO) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL DE
CONTROL DE SONIDO).

7G EN “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCCION), RESALTA
*JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME™
Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADD).

DRESALTA *JBL QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT"
(ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE
COMUNICACION PREDETERMINADO)

TEEN “RECORDING" (GRABACION), RESALTA
*JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT™
Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO).

TFEN TU APLICACION DE CHAT, SELECCIONA
*JBL QUANTUMS3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
COMO DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PREDETERMINADO.
76 SIGUE LAS INSTRUCCIONES EN PANTALLA
PARA PERSONALIZAR LOS AJUSTES DE SONIDO.

008 CONMUTACION DE DOBLE FUENTE
246Hz

009 MICROFONO

010 CARGA

011 COMPORTAMIENTO DE LOS LED
BATERIA BAJA; CARGA; CARGA COMPLETA;
2,4 GHz EMPAREJANDO; 2,4 GHz CONEXION;
2,4 GHz CONECTADO; EMPAREJAMIENTO BT;
CONEXION BT; CONEXION BT: ENCENDIDO;
APAGADO
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012 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamaio de la unidad:

Respuesta en frecuencias (pasivo):
Respuesta en frecuencias (activo):
Respuesta del micréfono en frecuencias:
Potencia maxima de entrada:
Sensibilidad:

SPLméximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:
Impedandia:

Potencia del transmisor inaldmbrico de 2,4 GHz:

Modulacion inalambrica 2,4 GHz:
Frecuendia portadora inalambrica 2,4 GHz:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth:
Frecuencia de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Version Bluetooth:

Tipo de bateria:

Alimentacin:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccién de mdsica solo
con 2,4 GHz:

Tiempo de conversacion solo con 2,4 GHz:
Tiempo de reproduccidn de misica solo
con BT activado:

Tiempo de conversacién solo con Bluetooth
activado:

Patron de captacion del micréfono:

Peso:
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QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Unidades dinamicas de 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz - 10 kHz

30mwW

98.dB SPLa TkHz/1 mW
948

-42dBV/Paa 1kHz

320m

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Bateria de ion-litio (3,7 V, 500 mAh)
5V 1A

2horas

hasta 22 horas
hasta 22 horas

hasta 26 horas
hasta 26 horas

Omidireccional
2649

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISALT

JBL QUANTUM36OP CONSOLE WIRELESS
KUULOKKEET; USB-LATAUSKAAPELI;
IRROTETTAVA MIKROFONI; LANGATON USB-

006 PAINIKEKOMENTO
PELIN AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
CHAT-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;

MASTER-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;

‘SOVITIN; TUULISUOJA: E0S6 |
TAKUUKORTTI | KAYTTOTURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE
002 VAATIMUKSET

JBL QuantumENGINE

OHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET; ALUSTA: WINDOWS
10 (VAIN 64-BITTINEN) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MT
VAPAATA KINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA VARTEN
JARJESTELMAYHTEENSOPIVUUS: PC |

MIKROFONINMYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
PAALLE; POIS; BT:N UUDELLEENKYTKENTA;
BT-PARINMUODOSTUSMOODI

007 ENSIMMAINEN ASENNUS

TALITA KUULOKKEET TIETOKONEESEEN
LANGATTOMAN 2.4 GHzN USB-YHTEYDEN KAUTTA
7B SIRRY KOHTAAN “SOUND SETTINGS"

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO (AANIASETUKSET) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL"
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC (AANEN OHJAUSPANEELD.

LITETTAVYYS; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO  7C KOROSTA “PLAYBACK (TOISTO) -KOHDASSA
SWITCH™, E;MAC JBL CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME™

2,4 GHz LANGATON; STEREO; EI YHTEENSOPIVA;
BLUETOOTH

003 YLEISKATSAUS

O1PELIAANEN-CHATIN TASAPAINOSAADIN;

02 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN SAATO; 03
MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
04 LATAUS-LED; 05 USB-C-PORTTL; 06 2,5 MMN
LITANTA PUOMIMIKROFONILLE: 07 LITTEASTI
TAITTUVA KORVAKUPPL, 08 VIRTA- / 2.4 GHz- /
BLUETOOTH-LED; 09 VIRTA PAALLE / POIS
PAALTA JA BLUETOOTH-PARILITOKSEN
LIUKUSAADIN; 10 2.4 GHzN LED-MERKKIVALO;
112.4 GHzN PARINMUODOSTUSPAINIKE

004 VIRTA PRALLE JA YHDISTAMINEN

1. VIRTA PRALLE; 2. 2.4 GHz LANGATON (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ );
USBTYYPPI-A; MANUAALINEN PARILITOS

005 BLUETOOTH

JAVALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) ->
*DEFAULT DEVICE” (OLETUSLAITE).

010 LATAUS

011 LED-MERKKIVALO

ALHAINEN LATAUS; LATAUS; TAYTEEN
LADATTU; 24 GHz PARINMUODOSTUS;

012 TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli:

Elementin koko:

Tazjuusvaste (passiivinen):
Taajuusvaste (aktiivinen):
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste:
Maks.sydttétehor

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Impedanssi:

2,4GHz Langattoman lahettimen teho:
2,4 GHz Langaton modulaatio:
246HzL i

TDKOROSTA "JBL
WIRELESS CHAT" JA VALITSE *SET DEFAULT"
(ASETA OLETUS) -> "DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (OLETUSVIESTINTALAITE).
TEKOROSTA “RECORDING™ -KOHDASSA *JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" JA
VALITSE "SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (OLETUSLAITE).

TFVALITSE CHAT-SOVELLUKSESSA
OLETUSAANILAITTEEKSI “JBL QUANTUM3G0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"

76 SEURAA NAYTON OHJEITA ANIASETUSTEN
MUKAUTTAMISEKSI

008 KAHDEN LAHTEEN KYTKENTA

246Hz

009 MIKROFONI

CONSOLE

Bluetooth-lhettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
Bluetooth-taajuus:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-versio:

Akkutyyppi:

Virransyiitts:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika vain 2,4 GHz taajuudella:

Puheaika vain 2,4 GHz:n taajuudella:
Musiikin toistoaika vain BT:Ila:
Puheaika vain BT:l3:

Mikrofonin suuntakuvio:

Paino:

2,4 BHz YHDISTETAAN; 2.4 GHz YHDISTETTY;
BT-PARINMUODOSTUS; BT YHDISTETAAN; BT
YHDISTETTY; VIRTA PAALLA; VIRTA POIS

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm dynaamiset elementit
20 Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz-20 kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mwW

98dBSPL@ 1kHz/ 1 mW
94dB

-42 dBV / Pa @1 kHz

32 ohmia

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HEP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Li-ion-akku (3,7V / 500 mAh)
SV,1A

2tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia
Monisuuntainen

25649
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001ADOBOZ TARTALMA

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
FEJHALLGATO; USB TOLTOKABEL; KIVEHETO
MIKROFON; USB VEZETEK NELKUL\

NOVELESE; FO HANGERO CSOKKENTESE;
MIKROFON NEMITASA / HANGOSITASA; BE; K BT
URACSATLAKOZAS; BT PAROSITAS MOD

HARDVERKULCS;
MIKROFONHOZ: GYORS UTMUTATO | JUTA[MS\
JEGY | BIZTONSAGI ADATLAP

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE
SZOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK; PLATFORM: WINDOWS
10 (CSAK 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB SZABAD
MEREVLEMEZ-TERLET A TELEPITESHEZ
RENDSZER OSSZEEGYEZTETHETOSES;

PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC
CSATLAKOZTATHATOSAG; PC: PSA/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC

2,4 GHz VEZETEK NELKULI; STEREO; NEM
KOMPATBILIS; BLUETOOTH

003 ATTEKINTES

01 GAME AUDIO-CHAT HANGKIEGYENLITO
TARCSA; 02 HANGEROSZABALYOZO;

03 MIKROFON NEMITASA/HANGOSITASA;

04 TOLTO LED; 05 USB-C PORT; 06 2.5 MM-ES
JACK CSATLAKOZO A GEMES MIKROFONHOZ:
07 LAPOSRA HAJTOGATHATO FULHALLGATO/
FULKAGYLO; 08 KAPCSOLO / 2.4 GHz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 BE/KI KAPCSOLO ES
BLUETOOTH-PAROSITAS CSUSZKA; 1024 GHz
LED; 12,4 6Hz PAROSITO GOMB.

004 BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS

1. BEKAPCSOLAS; 2. 2.4 GHz VEZETEK NELKOLI
(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO
SWITCH™ ; USB A-TIPUS; KEZI PAROSITAS

005 BLUETOOTH

006 GOMB PARANCS

JATEK HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE; CHAT
HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE: FO HANGERD

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 19

w0
TACSATLAKOZTASD A FEIHALLGATOT APC-HEZ
AVEZETEK NELKULI 2.4 Hz USB-KAPCSOLATON
KERESZITL

TBLEPI A SOUNDSETTINGS”
(HANGBEALLTASOK) > SOUND CONTROL
PANEL” (HANGVEZERLG PANEL) PONTRA.

70 PLAYBACK (VISSZAJATSZAS) RESZEN
JELOLD KA JBL QUANTUMSBOP CONSOLE
WRELESS GAVE” ELEVET £5 VALASZD A SET
DEFAULT" (ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS)

> DEFAULT DEVIGE’ (ALAPERTELMEZETT
ESZKO) ELEVET.

7DJELOLDKI A JBL QUANTUNI3G0P CONSOLE
WRELESS CHAT" ELEVET £S VALASSZAD

A SETDEFAULT” (ALAPERTELMEZETT
BEALLITAS)-> DEFAULT COMMUNGATION

011 LED-LAMPAK VISELKEDESES
ALACSONY AKKUMULATORTOLTOTTSEG;
TOLTES; TELJESEN FELTOLTVE; 2.4 GHz
PAROSITAS; 2.4 GHz CSATLAKOZAS; 2.4 GHz

012 TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKACIOK
Model:
Hangsz6r6 mérete:

Mikrofon (vekventla vlasz:
Max. bemeneti teljesitmény:

Mikrofon erzekenysege

Impedancia:

Vezeték nélkili 2,4 GHz ad6 teljesitménye:
2,4 GHz Veezeték nélkiili modulacio

DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT

ESZKOD) ELEVET.

7E A, RECORDING (FELVETEL) ESZEN JELDLD
1A, JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT” ELEMET ES VALASZD A SET DEFAULT
(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) >, DEFAULT
DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKZ) ELEMET
TF AZ ALKALMAZASODBAN VALASZD A
JBLOUANTUMSG0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT” ESZKOZT ALAPERTELMEZETT
HANGESZKOZKENT

76 A HANGBEALLITASOK SZEMELYRE
SZABASAHOZ KOVESD A KEPERNYON

Vezeték nélkili 2,4

frekvendidja:

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-teljesitmény:
Tovabbitott Bluetooth-modulaci6:
Bluetooth frekvencia:
Bluetooth-profilverzio:
Bluetooth-verzio:

Akkumulator tipus:

Zenelejitzisiid6 csak bekapcsalt 2.4
GHzmellett:

MEGJELE!

id6 csak bekapcsolt BT mellett:

VALTAS
240Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 TOLTES

Beszélgetésidd csak bekapcsolt BT mellet:
Mikrofonfelvevé minta:
Sily:

24GHzmelett:

CSATLAKOZTATVA; BT PAROSITAS; BT
CSATLAKOZAS; BT CSATLAKOZTATVA;
BEKAPCSOLAS; KIKAPCSOLVA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm-es dinamikus hangsz6ro
20Hz-20KHz

20Hz-20kHz

100Hz- 10 kHz

30mw

98.dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
94dB

4248V /Pa 1 kHz-en

320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Li-ion akkumuldtor (3,7 / 500 mAh)
SV,1A

206ra

legfeljebb 22 6ra
legfeljebb 22 6ra
legfeljebb 26 6ra
legfeljebb 26 6ra
Tobbirényd
25649

001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

CUFFIA JBL QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE WIRELESS;
CAVO DI RICARICA USB; MICROFONO RIMOVIBILE;
DONGLE WIRELESS USB; SPUGNA ANTIVENTO
PER MICROFONO A BRACCETTO; 0SG | SCHEDA DI
GARANZIA | SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA

002 REQUISITI

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITI
SOFTWARE; PIATTAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64BIT)/ WINDOWS 11; 500MB DI SPAZIO LIBERD
SUDISCO PER LINSTALLAZIONE

COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

CONNETTIVITA; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.4GHz WIRELESS; STEREQ; NON COMPATIBILE;
BLUETOOTH

003 PANORAMICA

01CONTROLLER BILANCIAMENTO AUDIO
(GIOCO-CHAT; 02 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME;

03 MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO ; 04 LED RICARICA;
05 PORTA USB-C; 06 JACK 2.5MM PER MICROFONO
A BRACCETTO; 07 PADIGLIONE AURICOLARE
PIEGHEVOLE; 08 ACCENSIONE / 246Hz / LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 CURSORE DI ACCENSIONE /

'VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUZIONE DEL VOLUME
MASTER; MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO;
ACCENSIONE; SPEGNIMENTO; RICONNESSIONE BT
MODALITA DI ABBINAMENTO BT

007 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO UTILIZZO

7A COLLEGARE LE CUFFIE AL PC TRAMITE LA
CONNESSIONE WIRELESS USB 2.4 GHz.

7B ANDARE IN “SOUND SETTINGS™ UMPOSTAZIONI
AUDIO) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANNELLO
DICONTROLLO AUDIO).

7C SOTTO “PLAYBACK" (RIPRODUZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" E SELEZIONARE “SET
DEFAULT" UMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

7D EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE “SET
DEFAULT" UMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DI
COMUNICAZIONE PREDEFINITO).

‘7E SOTTO “RECORDING" (REGISTRAZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE "SET DEFAULT"
(IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> *DEFAULT DEVICE™
(DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

TF NELLAPPLICAZIONE DI CHAT, SELEZIONARE

24GHz; 11 PULSANTE DI ABBINAMENTO 2.4 BHz
004 ACCENSIONE & COLLEGAMENTO

1. ACCENSIONE; 2. 2.4 GHz WIRELESS (PC | MAC
| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ ); USB
TYPE-A; ABBINAMENTO MANUALE

005 BLUETOOTH

“JBL CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.

‘76 SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI SULLO SCHERMO PER
PERSONALIZZARE LE IMPOSTAZION! AUDIO.

008 COMMUTAZIONE FRA DUE SORGENTI
246Hz

009 MICROFONO

AUMENTO DEL VOLUME DEL GIOCO; AUMENTO
DEL VOLUME DELLA CHAT; AUMENTO DEL
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011COMPORTAMENTO LED
BATTERIA SCARICA; IN CARICA; COMPLETAMENTE
CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.4 GHz; 2.4 GHz

012 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello:

Dimensione del driver:

Rispostain frequenza (passiva):

Risposta in frequenza (attiva):

Risposta in frequenza del microfono:
Alimentazione in ingresso massima:
Sensibilita:

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:

Impedenza:

Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4 GHz:
Modulazione wireless 2.4 GHz:

Frequenza portante wireless 2.4 GHz:
Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth:
Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth:
Frequenza Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:

Versione Bluetooth:

Tipo di batteria:

Alimentazione:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia n riproduzione con solo

24 GHzattivo:

Autonomia in conversazione con solo

24 GHzattivo:

Autonomia in riproduzione con solo BT attivo:
Autonomia in conversazione con solo BT attivo:
Caratteristica polare del microfono:

Peso:
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IN COLLEGAMENTO; 2.4 GHz COLLEGATO;
ABBINAMENTO BT BT IN COLLEGAMENTO; BT
COLLEGATO; ACCESA; SPENTA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Driver dinamici da 40 mm
20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz - 10 kHz

30mwW

98dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1mW
94dB

-42dBV / Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
< 6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Batteria agli ioni di litio (3,7 V/500 mAh)
5V, 1A

20re

finoa 22 ore

finoa 22 ore

fino a 26 ore

fino a 26 ore
Omni-direzionale
2649

001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

006 KNOPFUNCTIES

CONSOLE WIRELESS
KOPTELEFOON; USB LAADKABEL; AFNEEMBARE
MICROFOON; USB DRAADLOZE DONGLE;
WINDSCHERMSCHUIM VOOR BOOMMICROFOON;
SNELSTARTGIDS | GARANTIEBEWLJS |
VEILIGHEIDSBLAD
002 VEREISTEN
JBL QuantumENGINE
SOFTWAREVEREISTEN; PLATFORM: WINDOWS
10 (64 BIT ONLY) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB
VRIJE RUIMTE 0P DE HARDE SCHUF VOOR DE
INSTALLATIE
SYSTEEMCOMPATIBILITEIT; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBLLE | MAC
CONNECTIVITEIT; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™:; MOBILE; MAC
2.4 GHz DRAADLOOS; STERED; NIET COMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH
003 OVERZICHT
01GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANSKNOP;

[ERH00G GAME VOLUME; VERHO0G

CHAT VOLUME; VERHOOG HOOFDVOLUME;
VERLAAG MASTERVOLUME; MICROFOON

DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; AAN; UIT; BT
OPNIEUW VERBINDEN; BT KOPPELINGSMODUS
007 EERSTE KEER INSTELLEN

TASLUIT DE HEADSET AAN OP DE PC VIA 2.4 GHz
USB DRAADLOZE VERBINDING.

7B GA NAAR “SOUND SETTINGS"
(GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN) ->

NL
011 LEDFUNCTIES
ZWAKKE BATTERI); OPLADEN; VOLLEDIG
OPGELADEN; 2.4 GHz KOPPELING; 2.4 GHz

012 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:
Frequentiebereik (passief):
Frequentiebereik (actief):
Frequentiebereik microfoon:

PANEL" (GELUIDSBEDIENINGSPANEELC).

Maximaal i

7C MARKEER "PLAYBACK" (AFSPELEN) ONDER
*JBL QUANTUMS3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
GAME" EN SELECTEER “SET DEFAULT™
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDAARDAPPARAAT).

7D MARKEER *JBL CONSOLE

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Impedantie:

24 GHz draadloze zendervermogen:
2.4 GHz draadloze modulatie:

WIRELESS CHAT" EN SELECTEER “SET DEFAULT"
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDAARD
COMMUNICATIEAPPARAAT),

02 VOLUMEREGELAAR; EN/
DEMPEN OPGEHFFEN; 04 OPLAADLED;

05 USB-C PODRT; 06 2,5 MM AANSLUITING
VOOR BOOMMICROFOON; 07 OPVOUWBARE
OORSCHELP; 08 VERMOGEN / 2.4 6Hz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 AAN/UIT EN BLUETOOTH
KOPPELINGSSCHUIF; 10 2.4 GHz LED; 112.4 6Hz
KOPPELINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN

1. INSCHAKELEN; 2. 2.4 GHz DRAADLOOS (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™);
USB TYPE-A; HANDMATIGE KOPPELING

005 BLUETOOTH

TEMARKEER “JBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" ONDER “OPNEMEN" EN
SELECTEER “SET DEFAULT" (STANDAARD
INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE®
(STANDAARDAPPARAAT).

7F SELECTEER "JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" IN UW CHATTOEPASSING ALS
STANDAARD

2.4GH;

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Bluetooth verzonden modulatie:
Bluetooth frequentie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Bluetooth-versie:

Type batterij:
Voeding:
Oplaadtijd:

Muziek speeltijd met alleen 2.4 GHz aan:

Spreektijd met alleen 2.4 GHz aan:
Muziek speeltijd met alleen BT aan:

76 VOLG DE INSTRUCTIES OP HET SCHERM OM DE
GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN TE PERSONALISEREN.

008 SCHAKELEN VAN TWEE BRONNEN
246Hz

009 MICROFOON
010 OPLADEN

Spreekstijd met alleen BT aan:
Microfoon pickup-patroon:
Gewicht:

AANSLUITEN; 2.4 GHz AANGESLOTEN;
BTKOPPELEN; BT HET AANSLUITEN; BT
AANGESLOTEN; INSCHAKELEN; UITSCHAKELEN

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Dynamische 40 mm driver
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mw

98 dBSPL@1 kHz /1 mW
9448

428V /Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MKz - 2483,5 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Livion batteri (3,7V / 500 mAh)
AT

2uur

maximaal 22 uur
maximaal 22 uur
maximaal 26 uur
maximaal 26 uur
Omni-directioneel
25649
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001 ESKENS INNHOLD

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
HODETELEFONER; USB-LADEKABEL; AVTAGBAR
MIKROFON; TRADLS USB-DONGLE; VINDHETTE
FOR BOM-MIKROFON; 0SG | GARANTIKORT |
SIKKEHETSARK

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINEKRAV TIL
PROGRAMVARE; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(KUN 64-BITS) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG
HARDDISKPLASS FOR INSTALLERING
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™| MOBIL | MAC

MIKROFONDEMPING PA / AV; PA; AV: BT
TILKOBLES PA NYTT: BT-SAMMENKOBLINGSMODUS
007 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

7AKOBLE HODETELEFONENE TIL PC-EN VIA 2.4
GHz TRADLOS USB-TILKOBLING.

7B GA TIL ASOUND SETTINGS»
(LYDINNSTILLINGER) -> «SOUND CONTROL.
PANELY (KONTROLLPANEL FOR LYD).

‘7C UNDER (PLAYBACK» (AVSPILLING) MERKER
DUAVFORWBL ONSOLE

012 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:
Frekvensrespons (passiv):
Frekvensrespons (akiv):
Frekvensrespons for mikrofon:
Maks inngangseffekt:
Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:

WIRELESS GAME» OG VELGER (SET DEFAULTY
(SETT SOM STANDARD) -> «DEFAULT DEVICEM

TILKOBLINGSBARHET; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™: MOBIL; MAC

2,4 GHz TRADLOS; STERED; KKE KOMPATIBEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIKT

01 BALANSEKNOTT FOR CHATTELYD | SPILLET;
02 VOLUMKONTROLL: 03 MIKROFONDEMPING
PA / AV; 04 LADE-LED-LAMPE; 05 USB-C-PORT;
06.2.5 MM INNGANG FOR BON-MKROFON;

07 SAMMENLEGGBARE OREKLOKKER;

OB EFFEKT / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH-LED-LANPE;
09PA/AV O GLIDEBRYTER FOR BLUETOOTH-
SAMMENKOBLING 10 2.4 6z LED-LAVPE;
1124 GHz SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP

004 SLA PA 06 KOBLE TIL

1.STROM PA: 2.2,4 6Hz TRADLOS (PC |

MAG | PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™);
USB TYPE-A; MANUELL SAMMENKOBLING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPEKOMMANDO
OK SPILLVOLUM; BK CHAT-VOLUM; BK
MASTERVOLUM; SENK MASTERVOLUM;
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(STANDARDENHET).

7D MERK AV «JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» 0G VELG (SET DEFAULT) (SETT

Impedans:
2,4 GHz trédlos sendereffekt:
2,46z radlos-modulering:
2,4 GHz trédlos bizrefrekvens:

Bluetooth-send ffekt:

DEVICED (STANDARD KOMMUNIKASJONSENHET).
‘TE UNDER WRECORDINGY (OPPTAK) MERKER

Bluetooth-sendt modulering
Bluetooth-frekvens:

DUAVFOR WBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» 06 VELGER tSET DEFAULTY
(SETT SOM STANDARD) -> «DEFAULT DEVICEN
(STANDARDENHET.

7F CHATPROGRAMMET, VELG «JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT» SOM

Bluetooth-profilvers]
Bluetooth-versjon:
Batteritype:
Stromforsyning:
Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med bare 2,4 GHz pa:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS

40 mm dynamiske drivere

20Hz-20 kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mw

98.dB SPLved TkHz/1mW

948

-42dBV / Paved 1kHz

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GRSk

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HEP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Litium-ionbatteri (3,7 V/ 500 mAh)
vl

2timer

opptil 22 timer

STANDARD LYDENHET. Taletid med bare 2,4 GHz pé: opptil 22 timer
76FOLG NE PA SKIERMEN FOR A ingstid med bare BT ps: opptil 26 timer
TILPASSE LYDINNSTILLINGENE. Taletid med bare BT pa: opptil 26 timer
008 BYTTE MELLOM TOKILDER Mikrof U

246H Vekt: 25649

009 MIKROFON

010 LADING

011 LED-INDIKASJONER

LAVT BATTERI; LADER; FULLADET; 2.4 GHz
SAMMENKOBLING; 2.4 GHz KOBLET TIL:; 2.4 GHz
TILKOBLET; BT-SAMMENKOBLING; BT KOBLER
TIL; BT TILKOBLET; STROM PA; STROM AV

001 ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA
‘SEUCHAWKI JBL QUANTUMS3B0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS; KABEL

PL
006 STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI
TWIEKSZANIE GEOSNOSCI W GRACH; ZWIEKSZANIE
GLOSNOSCI NA CZACIE; ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSC,

ODEACZANY MIKROFON; BEZPRZEWODOWY
ADAPTER USB; PIANKA WINDSHIELD DO MIKROFONU
ZPALAKIEM; 0SG | KARTA GWARANCYINA |
ARKUSZ INFORMACI 0 PRODUKCIE

002 WYMAGANIA

JBL DoT,

IMNIEJSZANIE GLOSNOSCI; WE. / WYE.
WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; W.; WYL.; PONOWNE
LACZENIE BT, TRYB PAROWANIA BT

007 KONFIGURACIA PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
A POEACZ SEUCHAWKI Z KOMPUTEREM PC

ZAPOMOCA MODULU BEZP

OPROGRAMOWANIA; PLATFORMA: SYSTEM
OPERACYJNY WINDOWS 10 (64-BITOWY) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB WOLNEGO MIEJSCA NA
DYSKU DOINSTALACI

ZGODNOSC Z SYSTEMAMI; (PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MAC

EACZNOSG; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™ NINTENDO
SWITCH™; URZADZENIA MOBILNE; MAC
2,46Hz BEZPRZEWODOWA; STEREO; BRAK
ZGODNOSCI; BLUETOOTH

003 OMOWIENIE PRODUKTU

01POKRETLO BALANSU DZWIEKU W GRZE | NA
GZACIE; 02 POKRETLO REGULAC)I GLOSNOSCI:
03 We. / WYE. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU;

04 DIODA LED LADOWANIA; 05 PORT USB-C;
06 GNIAZDO 2.5 MM MIKROFONU Z PALAKIEM;
07 SKLADANE SLUCHAWKI MUSZLOWE;

08 DIODALED ZASILANIA / 2,4 6Hz /
BLUETODTH; 09 SUWAK WE./WYL. ZASILANIA
| PAROWANIA BLUETOOTH; 10 2.4 GHz LED;
T1PRZYCISK PAROWANIA 2.4 GHz

004 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | LACZENIE

1. WL ZASILANIA; 2. 24 GHz BEZPRZEWODOWA
(PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; PAROWANIE RECZNE
005 BLUETOOTH

USB 24 GHz

7BPRZEIDZ DO, SOUND SETTINGS" (USTAWIENIA
DZWIEKU) -> ,SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
STEROWANIA DZWIEKIEND.

7CW SEKCJI PLAYBACK" (ODTWARZANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE JBL QUANTUM3G0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME" | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).
7DPODSWIETL POZYCIE ,JBL QUANTUM3B0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
 DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DOMYSLNE
URZADZENIE KOMUNIKACYINE).

TEW SEKCJI ,RECORDING" (NAGRYWANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE JBL QUANTUM3G0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).

7F W APLIKAC)I CZATU WYBIERZ ,JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" JAKO
DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE AUDIO.

76 WYKONAJ POJAWIAJACE SIE NA EKRANIE
INSTRUKCJE, ABY SPERSONALIZOWAG
USTAWIENIA DZWIEKU.

008 PRZELACZANIE MIEDZY DWOMA ZRODEAMI
246Hz
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009 MIKROFON

010 LADOWANIE

011 DZIALANIE DIOD LED

NISKI POZIOM BATERIL; £ ADOWANIE; CALKOWITE
012 DANE TECHNICZNE

Model:

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Pasmo przenoszenia (pasywne):

Pasmo przenoszenia (aktywne):

Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu:

Maks. moc wyjscia:

Efektywnosc:

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL:
Cautos¢ mikrofonu:

Impedangia:

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
Modulacja w transmisji dla 2,4 GHz:
Zakres czgstotliwosci Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
Moc nadawania Bluetooth:

Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth:
Czgstotliwos¢ Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Akumulator:

Zasilanie:

(zasfadowania:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki zwhyczonym
polaczeniem 2,4 Ghz:

Czas rozmawiania z whaczonym pofaczeniem
2,4GHz:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z wiazona funkga BT:
Czas rozmawiania 2 wliaczona funkeja BT:
Rodzaj mikrofonu:

Masa:

NALADOWANIE; PAROWANIE 2,4 GHz; LACZENIE
2,46Hz; POLACZONO 2,4 GHz; PARDWANIE BT
LACZENIE BT; POLACZONO BT; WE. ZASILANIA;
WYL, ZASILANIA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLEWIRELESS
Dynamiczne przetworniki 40 mm
20Hz- 20Kz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 10kHz

30mw

98 dBSPLprzy 1 kHz/ 1 mW

94dB

~42.4BV / Pa przy 1 kHz
320my

<7 d8m (EIRP)

GFsK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<648 (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP:v1.5, A20P: V1.3

BT Core: 5.2

Baterialtowo-jonowa (3,7V, 500 mAh)
V1A

2qodziny

do22 godiny

do 22 godziny
do26 godzin
do 26 godzin
Dookolny
2649
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PT-BR

001 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
FONE DE 0UVIDO JBL CONSOLE

005 BLUETOOTH

WIRELESS; CABO DE CARREGAMENTO USB;
MICROFONE REMOVIVEL; DONGLE SEM FIO
USB; ESPUMA ANTIRRUIDO PARA MICROFONE
BOOM: QSG | CARTAO DE GARANTIA | FICHA
DE SEGURANCA

002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS

DE SOFTWARE; PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10
(SOMENTE 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB
DE ESPACO LIVRE EM DISCO RIGIDO PARA
INSTALAGAO

COMPATIBILIDADE DE SISTEMA; PG | XBOX™
| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
MOBLLE | MAC

CONECTIVIDADE: PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™:; MOBILE; MAC

2,4 GHz SEM FIO; ESTERED; NAD COMPATIVEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 VISAO GERAL

01SELETOR DE BALANCO DE AUDIO ENTRE 0

JOGO E 0 BATE-PAPO; 02 CONTROLE DE VOLUME;

03 SILENCIAR / ATIVAR 0 MICROFONE; 04 LED
DE CARREGAMENTO; 05 PORTA USB-C: 06
CONECTOR DE 2,5 MM PARA MICROFONE BOOM;
(07 FONE DE 0UVIDO COM CONCHA DOBRAVEL
PLANA; 08 LIGA/DESLIGA / 2.4 6Hz / LED

D0 BLUETOOTH; 09 LIGADO / DESLIGADO E
CONTROLE DESLIZANTE DE EMPARELHAMENTO
BLUETOOTH; 10.2.4 GHz LED; 112,4 GHz BOTAO
DE EMPARELHAMENTO

004 LIGAR E CONECTAR

1. LIGAR; 2. 2,4 GHz SEM FIO (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ ININTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TIPO-A; EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL

AUMENTA 0 VOLUME DO JOGO; AUMENTA
0 VOLUME DO CHAT; AUMENTA 0 VOLUME
PRINCIPAL; DIMINUI 0 VOLUME PRINCIPAL;

011 COMPORTAMENTO DO LEDS
BATERIA FRACA; CARREGANDO;
COMPLETAMENTE CARREGADO; 2 46Hz

012 ESPECIFICACOES TECNIGAS

SILENCIAR / ATIVAR O MICROFONE; LIGADO; Modelo:
DESLIGADO; BT RECONE( DE Tamanho do di
EMPARELHAMENTO BT

007 PRIMEIRA VEZ CONFIGURANDO

7A CONECTE O FONE DE OUVIDO AO SEU PC VIA

CONEXAD SEM FIO USB DE 2.4 GHz.

7B VA ATE “SOUND SETTINGS" (CONFIGURAGOES

DE SOM) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PAINEL DE

CONTROLE DE SOM.

7CEM *PLAYBACK" (REPRODUGAD) MARQUE

*JBL QUANTUMS3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME™

E SELECIONE “SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAQ)

~>“DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PADRAQ).

7D MARQUE *JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE

WIRELESS CHAT" E SELECIONE *SET DEFAULT"

(DEFINIR PADRAD) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION

DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE COMUNICAGAQ

PADRAD).

7E EM “RECORDING" (GRAVAGAD) MARQUE “JBL

QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" E

SELECIONE “SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAD) ->

*DEFAULT DEVICE (DISPOSITIVO PADRAD).

7F EM SEU APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE

*JBL QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT

COMO 0 DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PADRA.

76S1GA AS INSTRUGOES NA TELA PARA

PERSONALIZAR SUAS CONFIGURAGDES DE SOM.
DUPLA

Resposta de frequéncia (passiva):
Resposta de frequéndia (ativa):
Resposta de frequéncia do microfone:
Poténciamaxima de entrada:
Sensibilidade:

Impedancia:
Poténcia de transmissao sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Modulagao sem fio de 2,4 GHz:

Frequéncia da operadora sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Poténcia transmitida por Bluetooth:
Modulagao transmitida por Bluetooth:
Frequéndia Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:

Versio Bluetooth:

246Hz
009 MICROFONE
010 CARREGAMENTO

EMPARELHANDO; 2,4GHz CONECTANDO; 2, 46Hz
CONECTADO; EMPARELHANDO BT; CONECTANDO
BT; BT CONECTADO; LIGADO; DESLIGADD

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Drivers dinamicos de 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mW

98 dBSPL@1 kHz /1 mW
9448

-42BV/Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7d8m (ERP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Tipo de bateri Bateria de ions de litio (3,7 V/ 500 mAh)
Fonte de energ SV, 1A
Tempo de recarga: Até 2 horas
Tempo de reprodugo de miisica com

somente 2,4 GHz ligado: Até 22 horas
Tempo de conversagao com somente

2,4 GHz ligado: Até 22 horas
Tempo de reprodugao de msica somente

com BTligado: Até 26 horas.
Tempo d ligado:  Até 26 horas
Padrio de captagao d f

Peso 25649
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001 DETTA FINNS | LADAN

JBLQUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
HEADSET; USB-LADDNINGSKABEL; AVTAGBAR
MKROFON; TRADLOS USB-DONGEL: VINDSKYDD
FOR BOMMIKROFON; SNABBGUIDE |
GARANTIKORT | SHKERHETSBLAD

002 SPECIFIKATIONER

JBL QuantumENGINE MJUKVARUKRAV;
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (ENDAST 64BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG HARDDISKUTRYMME
FOR INSTALLATION

SYSTEVKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |

MOBLL | MAC

ANSLUTNING; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™: NINTENDO
SWITCH™ MOBIL; MAC

2,4 GHz TRADLS; STERED; EJ KOMPATIBEL
BLUETOOTH

003 BVERSIKT

01 SPELLIUD/CHAT-RATT; 02 VOLYMKONTROLL:
03 MIKROFON AV/PA:; 04 LADDNINGS-LED;

05 USB-C-PORT 06 2,5 MN-KONTAKT FOR
BOMMIKROFON; 07 HOPFALLBAR ORONKAPA;
08 STROM / 2.4 GHz / BLUETODTH LED;

09 STROM PA/AV OCH REGLAGE FOR
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING; 10 2.4 GHz LED;
1124 6Hz PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP

004 SLA PA OCH ANSLUT

1.8LAPA: 2. 2.4 Gz TRADLOS (PG | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ |NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYP-A; MANUELL PARKOPPLING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPKOMMANDO
HOJ SPELVOLYMEN; HOJ CHATTVOLYM; HOJ
MASTERVOLYM; SANK MASTERVOLYM;
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MIKROFON AV/PA; PA; AV; BT -ATERANSLUTER;
BT-PARKOPPLINGSLAGE

007 INSTALLATION, FORSTA GANGEN

7A ANSLUT HEADSETET TILL DIN PG VIA 2.4 GHz
TRADLOS USB-ANSLUTNING

7B GATILL "SOUND SETTINGS™
(LJUDINSTALLNINGAR) -> "SOUND CONTROL

012 TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Modell:

Storlek pa higtalarelement:
Frekvensatergivning (passivt):
Frekvensatergivning (aktivt):
Mikrofonens frekvenstergivning:
Max neffekt:

PANEL” (PANEL MED LIUDREGLAGE) Kanslighet:

7CUNDER "PLAYBACK" (UPPSPELNING) MaxSPL:

MARKERA "L CONSOLE ikrofonk

WRELESS GAME” 0CH VAL "SET DEFAULT" Impedans:

(VALJ STANDARD) > “DEFAULT DEVICE" 2,4 GHa tridlds sindareffekt:
(STANDARDENHET) 2.4 Ghztradids modulering:
TOMARKERA "L ONSOLE

WIRELESS CHAT" OCH VALJ "SET DEFAULT"
(VAL) STANDARD) -> "DEFAULT

2,4 GHz trédlos barfrekvens:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:

DEVICE" (STANDARD KOMMUNIKATIONSENHET).
7E UNDER "RECORDING" (INSPELNING) MARKERA
"JBL CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"

Bluetooth
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilens version:

OCH VALJ"SET DEFAULT" (VALJ STANDARD) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (STANDARDENHET).

Bluetooth-version:

Batterityp:

TFVAL)"JBL: CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" SOM STANDARD-LJUDENHET
IDIN CHAT-APP.

76 FOLJ INSTRUKTIONERNA PA SKARMEN FOR
ATT ANPASSA DINA LIUDINSTALLNINGAR.

008 DUAL SOURCE-VAXLING

246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 LADDNING

011LED-FUNKTIONERS

LAG BATTERINIVA; LADDAR; FULLADDAD; 2.4 GHz
PARKOPPLAR; 2.4 GHz ANSLUTER; 2.4 GHz
ANSLUTEN; BT-PARKOPPLING; BT-ANSLUTNING;
BT-ANSLUTEN; STROM PA; STROM AV

Laddningstid:

Uppspelningstid med endast 2,4 GHz pi:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm dynamiska
20Hz-20kHz
20z-20kHz

100Hz- 10 kHz

30mw

98.4B SPLvid 1 kHz/1 mW
9448

42 BV / Pavid 1 kHiz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HEP:v1.5, A2DP: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Litiumjon (3,7V/500 mAh)
V1A

2timmar

Upp till 22 timmar

Taltid med endast 2,4 GHz pa: Upp till 22 timmar
Uppspelningstid med endast BT pa: Upp till 26 timmar
Taltid med endast BT pa Upp till 26 timmar
Mikrofonens riktni

Vikt: 25649

001 KUTU iGERIGH

JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
KULAKLIK; USB SAR) KABLOSU; CKARILABLLIR
MIKROFON: USB KABLOSLZ DONGLE: BOOM
MIKROFONU IGIN GUROLTU ONLEYIC KBPUK:
0S5 | GARANTI KARTI | GOVENLIK FORMU

002 GEREKSINIMLER

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM
GEREKSINMLER] PLATFORN: WINDOWS 10
(YALNIZGA 64 BIT)/ WINDOWS 11; KURULUM
500 MB BOS SABITDISK ALANI

SISTEM UYUMLULUGU: BILGISAYAR |

XBOX'™ | PLAYSTATION'™ | NNTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC

BAGLANTE BILGISAYAR; PS4/PS5; KBOXT™,
NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBIL; MAC

2,46z KABLOSUZ: STEREQ; LYUMLU DEGIL:
BLUETOOTH

003 GENEL BAKIS

010YUNVE SOHBET SESIGINDENGE KADRAN:
025ES DUZEYIKONTROLU: 03MKROFONU SESSIZE
ALMA / SESIACMA; 04 SARJ LED LAMBAS
05.USB- BAGLANTINOKTASE 06 BOOM MKROFONU
IGIN25NM JAK;07 DUZ KATLANABLR KULAKLK
VAPSEOBGUG/ 24 Gtz / BLUETOOTHLED; 0960
AGK /KAPALI VE BLUETOOTHESLESTIRMEICN
KAYDIRMA DUBNES, 1024 6Hz LED: 1124 GHz
ESLESTIRVE DUGMES!

004 GUG AGIK VE BASLANMA

1.60C ACK; 2.2 GHz KABLOSUZ (BLGISAYVAR |
MAC | PLAYSTATION" [NINTENDO SWITCH™ )
USB TYPE-A; MANUEL ESLESTIRVE

005 BLUETOOTH

006 DUGME KOMUTU

OVUN'SES DUZEYIN YOKSELTME; SOHBET
DUZEVING YOKSELTME; ANA SES DUZEYINI

YOKSELTME; ANA SES DUZEYINI DUSURVE;
MIKROFONU SESSIZE ALMA / SESI ACMA: AGMA
KAPATMA: BT ILE YENDEN BAGLANMA: BT
ESLESTIAME MODU

007 LK KURULUM

TAKULAKLIG 2.4 6z USB KABLOSUZ BAGLANTI
ILE BILGISAYARINIZA BAGLAYIN

78 °SOUND SETTINGS” (SES AYARLARD -
“SOUND CONTROL PANEL” (SES KONTROL PANELD
BOLOMONE GION

76"PLAYBACK” (OYNATMA) ALTINDA,“BL
QUANTUM350P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAVE"
OBESINN DZERINE GELIN VE “SET DEFAULT”
(VARSAYILAN AYARLA) > “DEFAULT DEVICE
(VARSAYILAN CIHAZ) SECENEGINI BELIRLEYIN.
70°JBL QUANTUM3S0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT" OBESINN UZERINE GELIN VE “SET
DEFAULT” (VARSAYILAN AYARLA) - ‘DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE” (VARSAYILAN ILETISIM
CHAZD SECENEGIN BELIRLEYIN,

7 “RECORDING" (KAYIT) ALTINDA, L
QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT™
OBESINN UZERINE GELIN VE “SET DEFAULT"
(VARSAYILAN AYARLA) > “DEFAULT DEVICE
(VARSAYILAN CIHAZ) SECENEGINI BELIRLEYIN.
7F SOHBET UYGULAMANIZOA, VARSAYILAN SES
CHAZIOLARAK “JBL QUANTUM3SOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT” OGESINI SEIN

76.SES AVARLARINZIKISISELLESTIRMEK IGN
EKRANDAKI TALIMATLARI UYGULAYIN

008 GIFT KAYNAK GEGISI

2464z

009 MIKROFON
010 SARJ ETME
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011LED DAVRANISLARI
DUSOK PIL GUCU; SARJ OLUYOR; TAMAMEN
SARJOLDU; 24 GHz ESLESTIRIYOR:

012 TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Frekans yanit (Pasif):

Frekans yaniti (Aktif):

Mikrofonun frekans tepkisi

Maksimum giris giici:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:

Empedans:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz aktaria giici:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz modillasyonu:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz tasiyia frekans:
Bluetoothltilen gic:

Bluetooth iletilen modilasyon:
Bluetooth frekansi:

Bluetooth profil siiriimii:

Bluetooth Siiriimil:

Pl trii:

Giig kaynadi:

Sarj siiresi:

Yalnizca 2,4 GHz agikken milzik galmasiresi:
Yalnizca 2,4 GHz agikken konusma siiresi:
Yalnizca BT agikken miizik calma siesi:
Yalnizca BT agikken konusma siiresi:
Mikrofon alma bigimi:

Agirik:

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 24

2.46Hz BAGLANIYOR; 2.4 64z BAGLAND: BT
ESLESTIRYOR: BT BACLANIYOR; BT BAGLANDL
60C AGHK; GUG KAPALI

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm Dinamik siiriciler
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kkHz

30mw

984 SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
94dB

-42.48V/Pa @1 khz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFsK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)
BFSK,n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: V1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Lityum-iyon pil 3.7V / 500 mA)
SV1A

2saat

22 saate kadar

22 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

Gokyanli

2649

001 KOMIIIEKT NOCTABKH
TAPHUTYPA JBL QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS; USB-KABE/Tb 1713 SAPALIKM;
CBEMHbIF MAKPODOH; BECTIPOBOAHOM
USB-KJTH0Y; BETPOSALLIMTHAR MEHA
[L71A CTPENIOYHOr0 MAKPO®OHA; 0SG |

r

006 KOMAH[IA KHOMNKH

YBE/A4MTH OBBEM U Pbl; YBENMUMTD OBLEM
YATA; YBEMYMTb OCHOBHYHO POMKOCTD;
YMEHLUEHWE OCHOBHOM TPOMKOCTH;
OTK/IOYEHVE / BKIHOYEHUE MAKPOGOHA:
BKI; BbIKIL,; BT NEPENOAKMOYEHNE; PEXUM

| JMCTOK

002 TPEGOBAHHA
JBL QuantumENGINE TPEBOBAHIA K

1POTPAMMHOMY OBECTIEYEHVIO; NNATMOPMA:

WINDOWS 10 (TO/IbKD 64 BUT) / WINDOWS 11;
500 MB CBOBO/IHOM O MECTA HA XECTKOM
WCKE 1A YCTAHOBKM

COBMECTUMOCTb C CUGTEMO: PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE

007 NEPBAR HACTPOIKA
TATOAKNHOYTE FAPHATYPY K KOMITBHOTEPY
YEPES 2,4 Ty BECTP

011M0BEAEHHE CBETOAWOL0B
‘3APATL BATAPEW; HI3KWVE; MOMHOCTBH
SAPAXEHA; 2.4 T CONMPAXEHYE; 2.4

012 TEXHHYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKI
Mogen:

Pasmep Mem6paHbi:

Yacrora oTknKa (naccuBHas):
Yacrora oTKnMKa (aKTHBHaA):

Yac Tika Mikpofona:
TBIEPEFTE B SOUND SETTINGS) MaKcHManbias BXORHaA MOLIHOCTS:
(HAGTPOIIKA 38YKA) -> 1SOUND CONTROL [H————

PANEL» (NAHE/Ib YNIPABIIEHIA 3BYKOND.
7CB PA3JIENE (PLAYBACKY
(BOCMPOV3BEAEHVE) BbIMENMTE wBL

MaKc. yposeHb 36K0B0T0 AaBneHis:
UYBCTBITENEHOCTS MnkpOdoHa:

QUANTUM3E0P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAMEN M
CBA3b; PC; PSA/PSS; XBOX™: NINTENDO IBbIGEPYTE (SET DEFAULTY (YCTAHOBHTb Mouwoc P
SWITCH™: MOBILE: MAC 10 YMONYAHYO) -> (DEFAULT DEVICED 24TTu:
2,4 Ty BECTPOBOIHAR; CTEPEQ; HE CTPOf 241y
COBMECT/MO; BLUETOOTH TDBLITETUTE WBL CONSOLE Yac i Hecyuei 2,4 u:
0030630 WIRELESS CHAT) Y BGEPHTE (SETDEFAULTY  Mowsocrs Bluetooth-nepenarunka:

O1LVOEPBNIAT BANTAHCA UPOBOT0
AY/IM0-4ATA; 02 KOHTPO/Tb FPOMKOCTI:

03 OTK/KYEHWE / BKITHYEHWE MAKPOOHA;
04 CBETOMOL 3APALIKV: 05 MOPT USB-C;
OBPA3BEM 2,5 MM 1A TIOLIBECHOT0
MIKPOOHA; 07 HAYLUHVK C TIAOCKO
CKNAKO/:; 08MOUIHOCT / 24Ty /

(YCTAHOBUTH (DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE» (YCTPOWCTBO CBA3H
110 YMONYAHYID),

7E B PAIE/IE «RECORDINGY (3AMNCb)
BbITENWTE wWBL

Yacrora Bluetooth:

Bepau npoduna Bluetooth:
Bepcus Bluetooth:

T

ONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» W BbIBEPHTE (SET DEFAULTY

Heror

(YCTAHOBUTH IDEFAUL

BLUETOOTH;
0910/13YHOK BKTHOYERVA / BbIK/HYEHWA

DEVICED (YCTPOVICTB 110 YMONHAHIO).

102417y
CBETOVON; 1124 Ty KHOMKA COTPRXEH/A
004 BKTIQUEHHE W NOTIKAOYEHNE

NTUM: NSOLE
KAYECTBE AY/IMOYCTPOZCTBA 110 YMOTUAHHIO.
TG CIEYUTE VHCTPYKLIMAM HA SKPAHE, YTOBbI

Bpewn 3apAKi:
Bpens BOCPOM3BEACHHA My3bIKH TONEKO
npH BKTioueHHoi uacrote 2,4 [i;

BpenA paroBopa oMK NpH BKAIoYeHHOM
uactore 2,41
Bpewn

1. BKTHOYEHHE; 2.2.4 Ty
(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; PYUHOE COMPAXEHNE

005 BLUETOOTH

S 3BYKA.

008 NEPEK/TIOYEHME HA [1BA HCTOUHAKA
MMy

009 MHKPOGOH

010 3APAZIKA

My3biKU €

BKANI0YEHHbIM TO1bKO BT:

Bpems pa3roopa ¢ BKI04eHHbIM TonbKo BT:
Tb MIKpOGOHa:

[Ty COEAVHEHWE; 2,4 TTu CONPAXEHO;
BT CONPAXEHME; BT COEAMHEHME; BT
COMPAXEHO; MATAHVIE BK1.; TUTAHME BbIK

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
DuHamuyeckwe Apaiisepbi 40 Mm
20Tu—20kly

20Ty~ 20KMy

1001y~ 10Ky

30 mBr

98 46 Y3 npw 1 kTu/1 MBT

9416

42 16:B/Ma npu 1 ki

320m

<7 16/B (MAM)
GFSK

2400 Mry - 2483,5 MIy

< 6.16/mBr (3MMM)

OFSK, n/4-D0PSK

2402 MIy - 2480 My

HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

T E-HORHS aKkyMYATOP (3,7 B/ 00 MA)
58,14

24

o224
Ro22u

20264
20264

Bec:

25641
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001 7= iE R
JBLQUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS EF
Hl; USBFERELL; FIRENZESY
K5 USBTELRIERCEE; MATHE
FERBIRE; BRENIERE R
&+ | R2BAEH

002 ER

JBL QuantumENGINE ZXFE 3R ;
FET WNDOWS 10 (PR 64131 /
WINDOWS 115 500MB 225 == 1)
EEEE

FRYEIRAME; PO XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™
| NNTENDOSWITCH™| 47, | MAC

FEHE; PC; PSA/PSS; XBOK™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ ; 415 MAC

240 Ttk IIIAR; A3

& BF

003 5%

0L R A, 0 E

E3LEDHERAT; 05USB-CEROT;
0635 F BIFRETREI 26K
7L, WITEXNEE; wER/
246Hz / TEF LEDFERAT; 09 FF 4L/
SKANFIESFECR AR, 102406H
LEDHERAT; 1124 6Hz Aex$ 324
004 FHLANZESR

1LFFHL; 2.246H 4% (PO I MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A; FEDEERT

005 TESF

006 $&Z5R A%

WRENEE; MANESE;
WAETEE, ANEEE; £
FRES/EUERE; F;
X, BFEAESHEE, B
FEER

007 ERIRE

TASEIT 2.4 6Hz USB ELIE A ELAIL
FEEEMRE A B,

7B %] “SOUND SETTINGS" (E’a’&
) ->"SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (7
EHER) .

TCFE PLAYBACK” (FE7R) h, R
7% *JBL QUANTUM350P CONSOLE WIRELESS
GAME' 35542 "SETDEFAULT (1§ B
BRIA) - DEFAULTDEVICE™ (BRIA

SRIA) > ‘DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE™ (BRIAEE
oy

1% °

TEFE RECORDNG” (RE) &, RiH
2775 *JBL QUANTUMSE0P DUNSULEWIRELESS
CHAT 3454 *SET DEFAUL
ERIA) > “DEFAULT DEVICE" (%A
8#%) o

TFAEMIRRIAF, S BL
QUANTUM60P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" &
ABINEITILE,

T3 FER ERRBAMETE#HIT
HigE,

008 IR ERLTIR

246Hz

009 E TR

010356

011LED T LR

EE AR, IEfEEE; BtE
FEi; 240K EDST; 240H IETEE
#; 240h BXERE; BN
BEFIEfER; BFEER;
F; XM

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 25

012 BEARKUE
S
IREHETTRY :
SRR (T
SRR (
§ﬁﬂiﬁ$ﬂﬂﬁ
RARANIIE:
REE:
BRAFEELR SPL:

E R
it
246Hz%*§7§§1§§%¥
246 EL
ZAGHszii‘i ﬁ&
B RSRNE:
W%&%%&ﬂﬁ]
PLliE
g%‘ﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁ#ﬁﬁﬂi

m

AL

FEERBYIE):

ARAEFD 24 GHz EEIEBY Y S R IE
TREdiE):

1REER 246Hz EERRAIHOE

FERYIE]

R R T E R
BYia):
AR EESF BY i@ ERT ] :
HRREERN:

EE:

QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40mm ZHEIIREN ST
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10kHz

30mW

98.dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
9448

424V /Pa @1 khz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

BFSK. /4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HP: V1S, A2DP: V13
BT Core? 5.2

SR F M (3.7V/ 500 mAh)
SV/1A

YIS

Kixn/het
AiE 2708
3k 26 /B
KK 26/

25
25649

HTW
0001 BRE AR

JBL QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS B[
AR 5 PIIRARIVE
BaeEs ;

5 UBFEE!
SB

22 58 B BV RUIRR R 5 B
PIE™ | RE+ | Z2HRPE
002 ER
JBL QuantumENGINE SREEER ;
FE ©WINOWS 10 ({EPR 64 i
T) /WINDOWS 11 5 500MB F 4 225
H] ARk 22
FARFEAE 5 P | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
1 | MAC
SEHE 5 PC 5 PSA/PS5 5 XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ 5 S48 5 MAC
240 fEAR ; SIAEEE 5 TAE
B BEF

003158

01 SR E AR P HhESR ; 025
EIES  BERRESS/BUY
BFE ; MFTELED ; 05USB-C i
18 ; R mI R EAY 25
MMEED ; 07 FIHEEEF ; 8%
3B/ 2.46H/ B IF LED 5 09 B/
IS SFECEBLR 5 10240
LED ; 1124 He BR 11240

004 B4 3%

1.5 ; 2.2.46H2 AR (P | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™) ; USB
WEA ; FEIECH

005 EESF

E/EUHRE ; FﬁESl
RS BT

007 HRBE
TAIE 24 GHz USB SRAIE IS EL I
B GRI PC
TBFSZE TSOUNDSETTINGS) (B¢ E3k
TE) - TSOUNDCONTROLPANEL) (&
BEHIER) o
TC7E TPLAYBACK) (HERQ) T
REIFET: JBLUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESSGANE) 301SEH% ISETOEFALLT)
> T DEFAULT DEVICE J
(FREE) -
DR EAFET JBLOUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT > S SE4% SET DEFAULT
G > DEFAULT COMMUNCATION
EAEE) o
JE7E TRECORDNG)  (3%%) F -
REIEET TIBLOUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WRELESSCHAT | 33842 TSETDEFAULT
(38 ﬁﬁw) -> TDEFAULT DEVICE

£
7Ff*38’]§ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁkﬂi¢ > 8
2 "JBLQUANTUMSEDPCDNSGLEW\RELESS
AR T o

i ERYERER - AL

008 S EHFLIR

246H

009 E5TE A

005"

011LEDHRAE

%i@%ﬁ?i REH; BR
T ; 240k B ; 24 Bh2iE
P ; 2400 BiEHE ; B ACH
41 %g%}%ﬂﬁ s BEFBEE;
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012 BRI

BISK .

BEBERT
SEE[EIME (KB)
SAREIRE (X#)
FRESAELE :
BABAINE :
BHE:

BRASHL:
ERMEHE
[t

246 RARBE GO ¢
2.4 GHz FRAREE ©

2.4 GHz FRARFRIAE
B RATMINE
BECF YIRS
PSR

B P RREMERRAS ¢

FERR ¢
TE{E 2.46Hz BARKBS A0 S 444%
TR

{8 2.46Hz BARKBFAY B ERTRS -

TE(EEE T PR R S 444
TESR

TE{E 8 5 BARNRTRY)
ERREBERN

i

(ERTR -
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QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40mm EHASSEEN 2%
20Hz-20KkHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 10 kHz

30mW

98.dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
9448

4248V /Pa @1 kHz
DEE

<7dBm (ERP)

6FSK

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

BFSK ~ n/4-DUPSK
2402 MHz - 2480 MKz

HFP 2 V1.5 > A2DP V13
BT Core © 5.2

SEBEF T (3.7 V/500 mAh)
5Vo 1A

21\

RiE 2/
RiE0 /)

RIE 26/)\BF
RIE26/\BF
2/
25649

0011SIKOTAK

HEADSET JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS; KABEL PENGISI DAYA USB; MIK
DAPAT DILEPAS; DONGLE NIRKABEL USB: BUSA

NYALA; MATI; MENGHUBUNGKAN KEMBALI BT;
MODE PEMASANGAN BT

007 PENGATURAN PERTAMA KALI

7 DSET KE PG MENGGUNAKAN

012 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

i (Pasif):

PENAHAN ANGIN UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM: 0S6 |
KARTU GARANSI | LEMBAR KESELAMATAN

002 PERSYARATAN

JBL QuantumENGINE PERSYARATAN
PERANGKAT LUNAK; PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(64 BIT SAJA) / WINDOWS 11; RUANG HARD
DRIVE 500 MB GRATIS UNTUK INSTALASI
KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |

MOBLLE | MAC

KONEKTIVITAS; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™:; MOBILE; MAC

NIRKABEL 2.4 GHz; STEREQ; TIDAK KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

01DIAL PENYEIMBANG AUDIO GAME-OBROLAN;
02 KONTROL VOLUME; 03 MIKROFON NONAKTIF/
AKTIF; 04 LED PENGISIAN DAYA; 05 PORT USB-C;
06 JACK 2,5 MM UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM;

07 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP; 08 DAYA/2.4 GHz/LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 DAYA NYALA/MATI DAN SLIDER

KONEKS! NIRKABEL USB 2.4 GHz

7BBUKA “SOUND SETTINGS" (PENGATURAN
SUARA) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
KONTROL SUARA)

7C PADA “PLAYBACK" (PEMUTARAN) SOROTI
*JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME™
DAN PILIH *SET DEFAULT" UADIKAN DEFAULT) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE” (PERANGKAT DEFAULT),

7D SOROTI“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT™
(JADIKAN DEFAULT) -> "DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (PERANGKAT KOMUNIKASI DEFAULT)

TE PADA “RECORDING" (PEREKAMAN) SOROTI
*JBL QUANTUMS3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
DAN PILIH *SET DEFAULT" UADIKAN DEFAULT) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE” (PERANGKAT DEFAULT),
TFDALAM APLIKAS| OBROLAN ANDA, PILIH *JBL
(QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
SEBAGAI PERANGKAT AUDIO DEFAULT.

76 IKUTI PETUNJUK DI LAYAR UNTUK MENGUBAH
PENGATURAN SUARA ANDA.

PE! UETOOTH; 10LED 2.4 GHz ;
11TOMBOL PEMASANGAN2,4 GHz

004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN

1. MENYALAKAN; 2. (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
ININTENDO SWITCH™ ) NIRKABEL 2.4 GHz; USB
TIPE-A; PEMASANGAN MANUAL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 TOMBOL PERINTAH

TAMBAH VOLUME GAME; TAMBAH VOLUME
OBROLAN; TAMBAH VOLUME UTAMA; KURANGI
VOLUME UTAMA; MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF;

240Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 PENGISIAN DAYA

011POLALEDS

BATERAI LEMAH; MENGISI DAYA; TERISI PENUH;
PEMASANGAN 2.4 GHz ; PENYAMBUNGAN 2.4
GHz:2,4 GHz TERSAMBUNG; PEMASANGAN BT;
PENYAMBUNGAN BT; BT TERSAMBUNG; DAYA
NYALA: DAYA MATI

Respons frekuensi (AKtif):
Respons frekuensi mikrofon:

Dayainput maks:

Sensitivitas:

SPL maksimum:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Impedans:

Daya pemancar nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Modulasi nirkabel 2,4 GHz:

Frekuensi pembawa nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Daya transmisi Bluetooth:

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth:

Frekuensi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Versi Bluetooth:

Tipe baterai:

Catu daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Lama pemutaran musik saat 2,4 GHz
saja yang aktif:

Lama bicara saat 2,4 GHz saja yang aktf:
Lama pemutaran musik saat BT saja yang aktif:
Lama bicara saat BT s2ja yang aktif:

Pola tangkapan mikrofon:

Berat:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Driver Dinarmis 40 mm
20Hz-20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-10kHz

30mwW

98 dB SPL @1 kHz/1 mW
9448

~42dBV/Pa @1 khHz
320hm

<748 (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
<68 (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK

2402 MHz-2480 MHz
HEP: 1.5, A2DP:v1.3
BT Core:v5.2

Baterai Li-on (3,7V/500 mAh)
SV, 1A

2jam

hingga 22 jam
hingga 22 jam
hingga 26 jam
hingga 26 jam
Omnidireksional
25649
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JBLQUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS . I
Ty UBFRERT —TIL AR
BIRER A OBV L RRY S
INT=LITIRTA—LAN

002 Bh{EIRIF

JBL QuantumENGINEY 7~
TOMERIR. TSV TA—

L3I WINDOWS 10 (B4 0D ) /WINDOWS
111 Y Z b =LA I 50MBD/\—
TARURTAIRIRE
27 LD E M PCIXBOK™|
PLAYSTATION™ |NINTENDO SWITCH™ | 2% —
IR ER N LERSRIMAC
SHIGT /N X PC. PS4/PS5. XBOX™

< NINTENDO SWITCH™, 27— b7 > 7%

EENAILERARMAC
2TV LR AT LA L
TUVEH A BLUETOOTH

003 B RINE

07 —LA—F1AF vy NS
VREYILNE

IDIa—h
FALED, 05USB-C7R— R 06 T — 4%
A B2 F 07 75 MCIT
D t=HAIREA Y —Hy 7 88
$5i/2.46H2/BLUETOOTH LED. 09 78

H 7B & UBLETIIHA 7S5
54— 1024GHz LED 112464z 7
USTREY
onaiﬁz/amm%llﬁ

1LEBIRA > 224671V L R
(PDIMAC\ pLAvsmme INNTENDO
SWITCH™) . USBTYPE-A, FEH T
7YY
005 BLUETOOTH

006 K% > DIERME
T—LOEEBELEIFA Fryh
@%i%iw&72&~§i%

- RO,
z/\ PN BW)E}%#n BIRT)
YUE-F
007 4IHBERTE
TA246H2USB 1 L R3EGTZE L T
Ay RRVERERICIEFTLE T,
78 TSOUND SETTINGS s (> R D&%
7E) > TSOUND CONTROL PANEL 1 (177>
Ravka—LRIV) IE72
TZ2LET,
7C TPLAYBACK ) (F34E) T TBL
QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAVE )
%\ S M2 L TSETDEFAULT
(FIAIT A ZDRE) >
TDEFAULT n(vm (-77>m R
R) ZRIRL
R DUANTUMBEUP CONSILEWRELESS AT
ZN\AS MR L [SETDEFAULT)
(FIAITNAZRDRE) >
TDEFAULT COMMUNCATION EVICE | (574
LMERT /N R) ZERLET,
7 RECORDING ) (S35 TIBL
QUANTUM3S0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT %/ \
A5 hRR L TSETOEFALT) (57
HILRFINA ZDTE) > MEFAULT
DEVICE) (F 74U TINAR) %

L&ET.
FFoy b7 FUr—2ayTs
THIDF—FAATNAZE
L C TJBLQUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT) 23R L £ 9%
BEELEOIERICE>TH IR
BREZNRAETIALET,
008 72TV —ZADYIDEZ
246Hz

P

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 27

[l 674

00RE

011 LEDD BN
NyTI)—FZED FKE
012 iR

BE:
RIAN—H1X:

LN

B
A DRERBFE:
BAA

B :
HABELAIL:
BAZELAL:
RAVDENBELAIL
IVE—HVR:
246HTAVLRARS YRy
2=

246H 7V LR

246H 17 L 2% T R
HA:

BluetoothiX
Bluetoothi"
Bluetooth/E) K4K -
Bluemmhjﬂ TN
Bluetooth/\—=3>1
NyF)—0FEE:

FEARES:
2UHDHHF > DRETOE
HEERE:

24612 DHHA > DIRETD
BEA I LR COER
B A LI REETOME
AR

RAIDEYIT YT ING—
sE:

FEBH P 2R TV 2T 240
THET. 2400 THHSTA 3 BT
. %*ﬁ BT CHRHTA

7

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
M1 FIYIRFAN—
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100Hz-10kHz

30mwW

98dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

94dB

-42dBV/Pa@1kHz

7dBm3R 37 (EIRP)
GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
6dBm 3375 (EIRP)
BFSK« 1/4-DPSK
2402MHz-2480MHz
HEPIv1.5, A2DPv13
BT Core:v5.2
UFOLAFVINYTI—
(3.7V/500mAh)
SVL1A

#9285

BAKIEER
RAKINEER]
RAKD6EFR]
BAKD6EFR]

e
#9256.49

w1 FHE

JBLUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
||: Ml ,USB %Xi ?{\0\ = EIX}A\
Ojo|2 i 28 2 E0jojag

SHE Z 06| SREENM |

el oAt
002 27 AFg
JBL AZE0f

0072 x 4

TA240HzUSB R M HHS Solf

S| =AS pooj| HZBLICH

7B “SOUND SETTINGS"(AH2 £ 44 ) -
“SOUND CONTROL PANEL”(AHE = |Of
I o] S L Ch

76 “PLAYBACK”CRH A4101| A “JBL

L7 AHE!, Z2HE: WINDOWS 10(64H| £

), WINDOWS 11, X[ of] Z 25

StE E2t0|2 o{§ S 2H500M8

AlA) S8Hd pe | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATON™

| NNTENDOSWITCH™ | S2HFSL | MAC

SZ4 4, PC, PS4/PS5, XBOX™, NINTENDD

SWITCH™, 2HF, MAC

2 24 M, AR R, S 2 X|
2 BLUETO0TH

0037He

017¢) 2C| 2 /e WA A Cho| Y,

0228 H|of,03000|3 274/

S471 8,04 ST LED, 05 USB-C

HE (6200|3225

07740| 4] 0] 012,08 T & /2.46H2/

BLUETOOTHLED, 09 & 4 7|/117| 5

BLUETOOTH 1|02 40| T4, 10 2.46Hz

LED, 112.46H: O] 2 HE

004 HE 47| Y A

1.5 747],2.246H S HEC | MAC |

PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDD SWITCH", USB

TWPEA S Hoj

005 BLUETOOTH

006 H E HH

AL 285t M 2857
OAE 28 57 0AE 25 42,
Oro| 3 S47/S4H ei®l, 7471,
17| e Z proofR 2=

CONSOLE WIRELESS GAVE” S
225 FAISHI “SETDEFAULT (7| 224
A)-> “DEFAULT DEVICE” (7| 2 =HANE
MegptLct
70 /8L QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT” S 24 FEAISH T “SET
DEFAULT"(7| 224 3) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE”(7 | =2 541 ZHX])
£ Meygtct
7E “RECORDING (24 2 €10/l A “JBL
QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT” S
25 FAISHI “SETDEFAULT (7| 224
A7) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE” (7| 2 =HANE
MeEfptLCt
TFAE O Z 23| 0] Mol A 7] =2
2|2 ZHK| 2 “JBLQUANTUM3E0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT” S 41 €4 a.’LI ct.
765t X|Hof whaf A2
HES AR WA =F %*L\ ct.
0080|522 A%
246z
[LEIYE]
[lE:]
O1LEDS&
BiE{2| 85, 5H 5, 25|
ST 246t HO1, 2450 HE F,
2461 HEE BTHOIY BTHE F,
BTZE MY AT WU MY

10/17/2022 4:02:27 PM



0127|& Ak

o

catol 37):

FOp SEIHAIE):
FIt SE(HES):
0fo| 3 1t
o i

AL

Z|ch spL:

oto|3 2R E:
AMEHA;

246t M S| 2
246H P HE:

24GH P HhS 0k
Bluetooth &4 &21:
Bluetooth &A1 #1E:
Bluetooth F= It
Bluetooth T 2 2! H{7:
Bluetooth E{T:

BHE2| RE:

U SSHAL

E™ Al

24GH22E AHS Al SO TH A AJZE:
24GHz2E AHE A| S8t A|ZH
BIEHARS Al SO T4 A 2H:
BICH AL A| S5t AlZE:

Oto| 3 T @ It

2:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40mm CHO|LHE) Eato|t
20Hz~20kHz

20Hz~20kHz

100Hz~10kHz

30mW

9848 SPL @ 1kHz/1mW

94d8

-424BV/Pa @1kHz

320

<7dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)
BFSK,n/4-DUPSK
2,402MHz~2,480MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

2|5 0|2 HHE{2((3.7V/500mAh)
5,14

202k

Z|ch 2412t

Z|ci 24124

X 26A17H

| 26A12H

My

25649

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd

28

001 graa0pé: dlodoopSogpsigp:
JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless §0:(0381 USB aa0:038:
B Bobogocqp§&asp} 805
§ods USB (B:84j05s005
ogebi oghfobonfufisacyes
6000064(§51 QSG | 320630005 |
eomindiequron3gencot

002 c§a2820p3 20039aSqidgp:
JBL QuantumENGINE c50760
$aa8qoBap ocodeusts-
Windows 10 (64 bit 2000g€) /
Windows 111 0>8508q§330303
9838038058 egepogo’
500MB c332300p8

585§ 0guadamobig§eq PC |
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo
Switch™| §33€:c5 | MAC
JoSs003g1 PCI PS4/PS5I XBOX™
Nintendo Switch™ §o3&:c51 MAC
2.4GHz (81 003§ 031 03005
323:6(G| &8 Bluetooth

003 we(ogolimepmayd:

01 862 3205-q10341§p30m§:

0305102 3538§5E B

103 8oSn§us: 225805 / 325
¢81 04 320109&:30/05(g LEDI

05 USB-C 8051 06 0p§:80500§
0§:30905 J.9 88800 el
07 63loSg)qe00 §o:5p8a(go:
108 A3l / 2.4GHz / Bluetooth
LED: 09 Jld] a2g¢ / 32805 &
Bluetooth go5s00520p8 3
509051 10 2.4GHz LED! 11 2.4GHz
JoSa00300p05

004 Alolg§[38:4¢ FoSsond(gé:
1. AIdlgE(gés 2. 2.4GHz (s

& (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
[Nintendo Switch™)1 USB aa4]js
200t-Al 06305038 fods0ad(3é:
005 Bluetooth

006 50903c0E:q08
8130330330708 B(ge
0p51 5108 3235 o3:(gEepd!
280 2admodimayed 03i(gé
051 38 35303309105
scgpred Gobonfiph: =
805 / 323981 9&1 8051 BT

(6§ copSqi§odsondegaogsi BT
Jlodao0dged

007 000638135036 (GEsoly

7A §05(03603 258 PC 8¢ 2.4GHz
USB (0§:3e0030908g9onaod
ao05ogeScln

7B “Sound Settings” (39253005
onégps) > “Sound Control
Panel” (320508§:q) 8¢ ©053) o3
agoreqpoSdln

7C “Playback” (coo:800gEcod
) 632003 “JBL Quantum360P
Console Wireless Game” 03 0305
c80B05095(3: “set Default”
(g0f:e0(38 2008g0505) >
“Default Device” (gq&o050905:)
o3 egdli

7D “JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless Chat” 03 B305c303
05008(G: “set Default” (gqé:
(g8 200590565 )-> “Default
Communication Device” (g
s00509056q:003) 03 egzdli

TE “Recording” (“32050&:(5¢:

”) 632005§) “JBL Quantum360P
Console Wireless Chat” o3 303

B05050p5(3s “set Default” (

qSi(gd 22036c56pS )
“Default Device” (9q:00509p5:
) 0% egzdl

TF 20§ godmocdemiqiogd
“JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless Chat” o3 gq&:e325803
oS egh

76 20§3205500500Egpi03
805(B|0520059050§ 0aqE
T d@rqobapizaché:
[GrepSetn

008 q&:(gdadqe(goiad(gé:
2.4GHz

009 §o3on§od:

010 320:09&:(38:

011 LED (Googdoqp:

080 soSiegoopdl morad:
ago0pS) areolGoSog S
2.4GHz gjods005(3és 2.4GHz
Jods0aBeg20p51 2.4GHz
JoBood{Gr BT Jodsoos
620051 BT glodsoadegoopdi
8T §obeocsB:df Ad gl

Aol 805

10/17/2022 4:02:27 PM



012 eo0:803e63(gqodqp:
Model:

Driver size:

(38ad:r4(58a105 (=8)-
(638381028 g4R103 (wweq)-
iboed@oaboriBiass-
Bdgprads oeqpad§Eaopd
Slolaso:-

20§5§Eg8:-

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4GHz [B):9 0903 qgoSam:-
2.4GHz (329 o§&:0905cgody-
2.4GHz (3129 co0uS§aooal
sk
Bluetooth 0o03qgoSga:-
Bluetooth goScgoSopsa(god
Bluetooth (038 ¢4:-
Bluetooth 0§3¢ vorqé:-

Bluetooth eozq&:-
n@§adjimon-

dlolecoondGosd-
UANTUM360P CONSOLE
VQV\RELESS - ) =gt
98.005,88 246Hz Fjooogle) Sat:gdds-
40 mm $&:5083§Eomgp: 246Hz BarogSe) g8 d-
pe o1 ooyt Satipidh-
100 :z -10 k:z B ofeooged ehicod-
§o3m§edial coo3eqpad
§8g8:0-
30 mw wecord-

98 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
94 dB

-42 dBV / Pa @1 kHz

32 0hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSKi 1/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP- VL5 A2DP- v1.3
BT Core- v5.2
o8-8z adao§
(3.7V/ 500 mAh)

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 29

5VI1A
2408

22 088
22 go§md
26 §0§3208
26 §0§3208

29398405509 3:00089005

256.4 ¢

550 Js stasyl 007

ol ol FpseaS Sz J] el
Iz 24 251y USB

Gslas]) "SOUND SETTINGS'

a-5/) "SOUND CONTROL PANEL"

¢
JBL" i {pzs) “PLAYBACK 2070
3.4-5 "QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME
DEFAULT" <- (521 ) 3laz cnuss) "SET DEFAULT"
{515 taz) "DEVICE
JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS" 1i- 7D
(52181 3laz iness) "SET DEFAULT" 5.5 "CHAT
=) “DEFAUU C(JMMUNICATIUN DEVICE" <~

B s fgnes)” REcunnws i
<25 "QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT
DEFAULT" <~ (1 > o) “SET DEFAULT”

(g9 00 TEMCE
JBLQUANTUMBOP" o i 5o 8 TF
59199 g =5 "CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT
ode 2176

s AL Yo jgbs

sl Clstis]
FESTURRTNEL
Sl 24
Osbs,5=41 009

o2 010

LEDS gleca 05t 011

1 Slsins 001
L QUANTUN0P CONSOLE WRELESS - el
iy DI LB 0533 5ans USB:

Sl 002

Sl JBL QuantumENGINE
/H[BWBAJL]WWDUWSTU et Lt
0l i lus o Calilonss 500 WINDOWS 11

1 XBOK™ | o 55:uaS0 )
it | NNTENDO SWITCH™ | AT
st | Byandt

ol B3k ol

NINTENDO SWITCH™ PS4/PS5 XBOX™ (pai 2t
Al 8542 Dgundy il

Skt 33lie 5t ot FLoY 30 ez 24

5ol 02l 53,15
04555 541 o5 /5 03 .
1025 .2 06:USB-C 12 05
Bl 2L e 05 el 0T g 55,5
1509555500 e/ 550 e 2/ 22 08
10541 S35l 93] dsts S/ s
S5 o 240,

ezl | gasall ;Ax‘«v‘]

USB &S PLMSTAT\DN " \MNTENDG SWITCH™):
S TVPEA 5
ikt 005

33 151 006

350 Sp0 85 Yl G50 25

st

AR 51 g S i g ) S

10/17/2022 4:02:27 PM



QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
0o A0 &Salis C¥RED
5255205220
555205220

525510~ 5,2100

oA T sie Sipall s s3n
Lls

50505 1 gl U/l s 42
032

(EIRP) 15 e foss 7 o 51
GFSK

5. Lous 0835 -5 2 L 2400
(EIRP) 15 e s 6 0 51
GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

5. s 2480 5, s 2402
HFP:v1.5, A2P: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

e S00/c05$37) 0 p3:td o

(asLa

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 30

i ool 012
300

Uatl g
k) 5350 il
hs5) 353 ez
10559 5 335 ol
s galll gl Bl
il

1Og0 haid te gl
105895k
EXBRIEIE]
S e gz Bl
5 oz 24 LSLY B
50 lue 24 KL W 555
sl Jles|

FORRN B
JORRRINY

S5kl iy 5 il o]
S5kl o]

ey

PRESYH

B Slaa srae
lomll By
kb § 0 o 24 A5 e Sash] oS By

18 Sl Lk e skl s B
18 Sl s a ] s
L5595kl bl i

w3

Toamrmamnoi

ANYNANYL NrYL;AYINAYND
72NN ;2.46H2 12NN 246Hz X
72N Moz mey moya 2464
M2 5y19 7m0 ' mvva

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
n'n4DmrToIIT
20Hz- 20 kHz

20 Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz-10 kHz

30mw

98dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW
94d8

-42dBV/ Pa @1 kHz

320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

<6 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HEP:v1.5,A2DP:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2
(mAh500/V3.7) -0rmd nYno
5V,1A

ornyw

myw 221y
myw 22Ty
myw 26Ty
myw 26Ty
-1
DN1256.4

193 Mpn nabnn 008
246Hz

1217 009

Aryv 010

23V v1an 012

o7

nMTY™
(oa)rTNn NN
(moPR)ITN NN
paMpnN T NN
22MDYP pavn

men

Hppn P
Manpnnmen
10y

24GHz>0IN5R I TUn M
4GHz Yw > 0INYN AR
AGHz>INYX paD TN
Y21 MwN paba
‘mbIIMEN AR

‘moaim

‘moivarananon
‘mo>anon

Y0 ND

‘M2 pap

nPYL T

(1292) 2.46Hz DY Np'IM NYRWA T
Hyam

2y2mn (1292) 246Hz DY N TIAT
Hyam (1292) BT oy nraamr
Hyom (1292) BToy M Tt
Manpnnoat

Hpwn

Tn23 nMpa 006

PNPNINPN NIXIY IR 1IN

72N OR'¥NPNNNIY RN
NNaN DRNN NPA MDY NIR
NPNYN 0DRNN NPN MDY IR
yan:npnwn nva/nanpn
M2 TN 1NN Mmba;nad
arraxn

MNPRI NN 007

D2%W 3wNNnd MINRANRNANTA
20INYRUSB 246Hz N myxnNa
“SOUND SETTINGS' 5X 12y v 78

“SOUND CONTROL PANEL" > (>°5x mnTan)
Opmpamb)

NRIND (p2759) PLABACK" nnn 76
“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME"
N77122777) “SET DEFAULT" vin
PNin) "DEFAULT DEVICE" < (>Tnn
O

JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE" N 1anD 7D
7Tan) "SET DEFAULT" AN "WIRELESS CHAT
DEFAULT COMMUNICATION" > (>Tnn nm22
1PN YW TN na) “DEVICE
(mmwpn

1D (MLYpN) "RECORDING' nnin 76

JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS™ nx
7122 71Tan) "SET DEFAULT" 1IN “CHAT
Pnin) "DEFAULT DEVICE” > (> Tnn
O

JBL' N5 TN N3N v 7F
“QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT
LY IYPYaN]

7oNN LYY MRMNN INRDPYY w2 76
MIDANR YR DRNNY T
RPURMINh]

nompaw 001

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE DT nanix
;USB 1D Nayon 22  WIRELESS

29D USB INYR LanT;pPna panpn
| Nk nmyn | 086 panp il pn
mroanenan M

men7002

TYMTIBL QuantumENGINE
nYYan naIyn:NMavha;mnn
AWINDOWS 11/ (1252 12 64) WINDOWS 10
INXY)I WP 22 D9 2" 500
(Mpnnn

| XBOX™ | PC:n27yn mnexn

| NINTENDO SWITCH™ | PLAYSTATION™

MAC | MOBILE

iPSA/PS5 XBOX™ PC;nvmerp

MAC ;MOBILE ;NINTENDO SWITCH™
DNINPRINIDD Y0NOR 2.46H2
‘moa

mbYan1po 003
PNYNIALNRY-PTINNPR NN 01
npnwn 03:5p naxiy n1pa 02

T M 04:npnwn Ma/nanpn
06;C0a7USB Ny 05:(n»yo axn)
nDan 07;0 NP N 25 ypw
nYyan 08:(mow MNap)mann
‘MLIY2MN T2 I3/ 246H2 /
n2/ndyan Yw N/ nYyan 09
TP 246Hz 107 Mo nermnm
TN XN 246K 111

1annm byan 004

| MAC | PCPONYNR 246Hz 2. 539 .1
USB(NINTENDO SWITCH™ | PLAYSTATION™
2T TICXAND

'mw»2005

10/17/2022 4:02:28 PM



ICRF Exposure and for I

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A- JBLQ360WL)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.007 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head.
To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and
similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these
requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

ICRF Exposure Information and Statement for USB Wireless Dongle

The SARlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-Q360PWLTM)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.269 W/Kg.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the
product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF
exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ360WL

Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5 mm distance attaching
away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of IC RF exposure
quidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-Q360PWLTM

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils:
(IC: 6132A-JBLQ360WL) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur
DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est
de 0.007 W/Kg.

HP_JBL_Q360P_QSG_Global_SOP_V6.indd 31

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, o le produit a été utilisé
a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires
qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et Iarriére du casque.
Lutilisation de clips de ceinture, d*étui ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques.
Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC
et doivent étre évités.

Informations et déclaration dexposition aux RF d'IC pour le dongle sans fil USB

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils :
(IC: 6132A- Q360PWLTM) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR. Selon cette norme, la valeur
SAR la plus élevée signalée lors de la certification du produit pour I'utilisation de la téte est de 0.269 W/Kg.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

Lappareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition
RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre l'oreille et le produit (antenne
comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards
dlexposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A- JBLQ360WL

Opération du corps
Lappareil a été testé pour des opérations corporelles typiques o le produit était maintenu a une distance de 5
mm du corps. Le non-respect des restrictions ci-dessus peut entrainer une violation des directives d'exposition
aux RF d'IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A- Q360PWLTM
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A DEPOSER
EN DECHETERIE

R A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN

ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagses

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliagdo
da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e nao pode causar interferéncia
em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar
danos ao sistema auditivo.

Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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